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YBakaeMu KJIMEHTH,

BsaesnuaT B cuisia Ha 1 1oHU 2007 1. BBB Bpb3Ka ¢ PersiamenTa Ha EC oTHOCHO xuMukanuTte (EO) Ne 1907 /2006,
(REACh - perucrtpanys, oLeHKa, pa3pellaBaHe U OTpaHWYaBaHe Ha XMMUKaJIU), UMa 3a LjeJ [ja OCUTYpH 3aliydTa
Ha YOBEIKOTO 3/IpaBe U OKOJIHATA Cpe/ia OT Bb3MOKHUTE PUCKOBE MPU yIoTpebaTa HA XUMHUKAJIH.

Daimler AG noakpens ueaute Ha PernamenTa REACh. Ynen 33 ot PersiamenTa usucksa Ja Bu npefocrassame

nHopMalus OTHOCHO BellleCTBaTa, NopaxJauu ocobeHo 6e3mokoicTBo (SVHC), KOUTO ca BJ0XKEHU B HAlIWTe
npoaykTu. ToBa U3WCKBaHe MMa 3a I[eJI /1a TapaHTHpa 6e3onacHaTa paboTa ¢ IOCOYEHUTE BeleCTBa B
Npo/'b/XKEHHE Ha 1LieJIMs )KU3HEH I[UK'bJ Ha NPOJyKTa.

Bb3 ocHOBa Ha 3aKOHOBUTE U3UCKBAHUA U B3eMallKU NPeJIBU/ JaHHUTE OT JocTaBuunuTe Ha Daimler AG 6sxa

I/IﬂeHTI/I(l)I/ILU/IpaHI/I CJIeAHUTE BeluleCTBd, KOUTO MOTIaT [Ja Ce CbAbpPXKAT B HA 0,1 TErJIOBHHU MMPOLEHTA OT

OTJEeJIHU U3e/iid Ha TO3U aBTOMOOUI. an/I yn0Tpe6aTa Ha aBTOMOOUJIA IO npeaHa3sHa4YeHHe He CbIeCTBYyBa
OINIAaCHOCT 3a XO0paTa ¥ OKOJIHATa Cpeaa. ﬂOH'bJIHI/ITeJ'IHa I/IHCl)OpMaLU/IH OTHOCHO Oe30macHaTa yHOTpe6a Ha

Bamus aBToMO6GHI me OTKpueTe B PbKOBOACTBOTO 3d €KCIIJIOATAlUA.

HWmMmaiite npeaBup, 4e B IOYTH BCUYKHU NIPOAYKTOBU I'PYIIH OT HAIUXUTE NNPOAYKTHU Ce€ CbADBPHKA €JIEMEHTDHT OJIOBO

(CAS Ne: 7439-92-1).

I'pyna npoaykTu

ABTOHOMHO
OTomnieHue

AkcuajieH
BeHTHIaTOP

AHTeHa

BenTua Ha I'yma
BeHTH/1aLIMOHEH
Kianan
BxirouBauu Illanru
Biaarooraeauren
CrbcteH Bb3ayx

Bb3ayuiHa
Bb3riaasauna Ha
Boaauya

BbamiHo Oraeaasio 3a
O6patHo BmkgaHe

lFa6aputHa CBeT/IMHA

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

HaMME€HOBaHHE Ha BeleCTBOTO

Cadmium

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Diboron trioxide
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol
4-Nonylphenol

Lead titanium trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Diboron trioxide

4-Nonylphenol

Lead titanium trioxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Diboron trioxide

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Lead sulfochromate yellow

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Diboron trioxide

Boric acid
4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol
4-Nonylphenol
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

REACH Information Art. 33

CAS

pPEerucCTpanuoHEeH

HOMeED

7440-43-9
1317-36-8
96-45-7
1303-86-2
80-05-7
9016-45-9
12060-00-3

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
9016-45-9
12060-00-3
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
117-81-7
117-81-7

1344-37-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
10043-35-3
80-05-7

80-05-7

9016-45-9
1317-36-8
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Ta6aputHa CBeT/IMHA

Diboron trioxide

1303-86-2

I'siyxa [Ipo6ka Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

I'nyxa llekepHa

Bpb3Ka Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

T'oToBO Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Camo3ajsienBauio

dosmo

I'bpJi0BHHA Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

3apexpaane Ha 'opuso

Jdatuyuk 3a Hanarane Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2

Jatuyuk 3amuTa Ha Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

BbTpemiHoTO

IIpocTpaHCcTBO

Aatyuk Temneparypa Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

JdeMnepHa Jlenta 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

JAuseinoB /IBuraren Cadmium 7440-43-9
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
4-Nonylphenol 37205-87-1
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2
Boric acid 10043-35-3
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE) 27107-89-7
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1
Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres 142844-00-6
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Cobalt(ll) dinitrate 10141-05-6
Jo3aTop Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
JombaHuTesieH Moct Boric acid 10043-35-3
Cnep 3aaBUKBalMs
Abpxay 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
EneKkTpuyecku 1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
KaGesen CHon Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
EnekTpoaBurares Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Ha CTpK/I04YHCTaYKaA
EnexkTpoHeH Biok Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
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EnexTrpoHeH Biiok

EnekTpoHuKa /laT4uK
3a 'bres Ha
3aBbpTaHe Ha BoJsiaHa

3ajeiicTBaln
IIpeBK/IIOYBaTE N
3agHa 'a6apuTHa
CeeTtyinHa 3a MbrJia

3akpenBain, MaTepuaJi
HN3osmanunoxHHa Ils1oya
UHaukaTopHa Jlamna

HUHCcTpyMeHT

KapaaneH Ban
Peryiupane
Kapaanen Ban C
Onopa

Kianan 3a
Yupagsienue Ha
Pemapke
KimmmaTuyHa Cucrema

Knwou UadpayepBeHHU
JI'bum

KoHaeH3aTop
XJ1aaujieH AreHr
KoH3o0.1a

KoHTakTHa Cnimpasa

Kpymka

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

diene

Diboron trioxide

4-Nonylphenol

Lead titanium trioxide

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
Silicic acid, lead salt

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

diene
4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Diboron trioxide

Hexahydromethylphthalic anhydride [1], Hexahydro-4-
methylphthalic anhydride [2], Hexahydro-1-methylphthalic
anhydride [3], Hexahydro-3-methylphthalic anhydride [4]
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
4-Nonylphenol

4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Diboron trioxide

Diboron trioxide

4-Nonylphenol

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Cadmium

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Diboron trioxide

4-Nonylphenol

Lead titanium trioxide

Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)

Diboron trioxide

1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

diene
4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol
Disodium tetraborate

REACH Information Art. 33

13560-89-9
1303-86-2
84852-15-3
12060-00-3
110-71-4
11120-22-2

13560-89-9
80-05-7
1317-36-8

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

25550-51-0
1317-36-8
2451-62-9
9016-45-9
9002-93-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
9016-45-9
110-71-4
117-81-7

117-81-7

1317-36-8

7440-43-9
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
9016-45-9
12060-00-3
123-77-3
12626-81-2
110-71-4

1303-86-2

2451-62-9

13560-89-9

80-05-7
1330-43-4
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JlarepyBaHe Ka6uHa
JlarepyBaHe Ha
JABuraressa OT3ap,
Jleryio

MaH1oH
MapKy4yonposoj,

MacsieH Pe3sepBoap

Murau

Moct

Mpexxka 3a Barax
06/1M0BKa
ApmatypHo Ta6s10
0603HayuTesieH/Map
Kupau, ManueT
Onopa 3a Pecopa
OcBeTyieHUEe
BbTpemiHo
IIpocTpaHCcTBO

OrxmouBaina Cucrema
C MaJjko Jloctye
IlogoBa HacTuaka
IIpeBK/IIOYBaTE/EH
BJok

IlpeBK/IIOYBaTE/IeH
Jloct
IIpepaBaTesHa Kyrus

IIpoMeH/INBOTOKOB
T'enepaTtop C
HUsnpasuten U
PerysaTop

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Chromium trioxide
Chromium trioxide

4-Nonylphenol
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Diboron trioxide
4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol
Disodium tetraborate
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diisobutyl phthalate

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Boric acid

Dicyclohexyl phthalate
N,N-dimethylacetamide
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Imidazolidine-2-thione

1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Diboron trioxide

Boric acid

Diisobutyl phthalate

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Silicic acid, lead salt
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Diboron trioxide

Boric acid

Boric acid

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-o0xa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-

ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

REACH Information Art. 33

1333-82-0
1333-82-0

9016-45-9
96-45-7
96-45-7
117-81-7

15571-58-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-05-7
1330-43-4
96-45-7
84-69-5
117-81-7
10043-35-3
84-61-7
127-19-5
80-05-7

96-45-7
2451-62-9
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
10043-35-3
84-69-5
117-81-7
1317-36-8
11120-22-2
96-45-7
1317-36-8
96-45-7

1303-86-2
10043-35-3

10043-35-3

27107-89-7

15571-58-1
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PaguaTop
Oxys1aguTe/IHA
TeyHocT, Bb3ayHmIHO
Oxy1akaaH

Paauo

PasnpegenuresiHa
KyTusa

PasmupuTeneH Cbj 3a
OxsaauTe/IHATa
TeyHoOCT

PeayKuoHeH
KaTtasimsaTop

PeaykunuoHeH
KarasmsarTop 3a
TBBpAUu YacTuu
PesepBoap C TeuHocT
3a CTBKJI0YHUCTAYKH
Cepanka Ha Bogaua

CeayioBo OnopHoO-
IIpuka4yHo
YcrpoiicTBO

Cucrema
IIpeBkimouBane Ha
IlpeaaBaTesHa KyTusa
Cpeana Cepanka
CTpKI0nOBAMIraY
Ynpasaasaw, Kinanan
Hanaraue

Ypen 3a
IIpeBK/IIOYBaHe
Ilpeaas. Kytus
Xuapasiu4yeH

Ycunsane Ha Pama
®dap

dukcupama Ckoba
Py,

Xuapasiu4yeH
MexanussMm Ha
BoJsiana
XuapoauHaMH4YeH
PeTapaep

Xnaauiaen Kommnpecop

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Cadmium

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Diboron trioxide

N,N-dimethylacetamide
4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol, ethoxylated

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Diisobutyl phthalate

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Diboron trioxide
Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres

Imidazolidine-2-thione

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Boric acid
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diboron trioxide

Silicic acid, lead salt

Disodium tetraborate

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Disodium octaborate

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Diboron trioxide
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

REACH Information Art. 33

7440-43-9

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
127-19-5

9036-19-5

96-45-7
84-69-5

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
142844-00-6

96-45-7

80-05-7
123-77-3
15571-58-1

96-45-7

123-77-3
1317-36-8
117-81-7

117-81-7
10043-35-3
2451-62-9
1317-36-8
96-45-7
1303-86-2
11120-22-2
1330-43-4
96-45-7
12008-41-2
13560-89-9

1317-36-8

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
117-81-7
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XnaauiaeH Komnpecop Dibutyl phthalate (DBP) 84-74-2

Xnaauiana Kyrusa

HlapHupeH Jloct

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE) 27107-89-7
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

REACH Information Art. 33
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PoStovani kupce,

Cilj zakona koji je stupio na snagu 1. lipnja 2007. na temelju Uredbe (EZ) br. 1907/2006 (REACH - registracija,
evaluacija, autorizacija i ograni¢avanje kemikalija) je zaStita ljudskog zdravlja i okoliS8a od mogucih opasnosti od

kemikalija.

Tvrtka Daimler AG podrzava ciljeve Uredbe REACH. Clanak 33. Zakona predvida obvezu informiranja nasih kupaca o
posebno zabrinjavaju¢im tvarima (SVHC) u naSim proizvodima. Cilj ove specifikacije je osigurati sigurno rukovanje
definiranim tvarima tijekom cijelog Zivotnog ciklusa proizvoda.

Na temelju zakonskih zahtjeva i uzimajuéi u obzir podatke dobavljaca tvrtke Daimler AG utvrdene su sljedece tvari
koje se u pojedina¢nim proizvodima u ovom vozilu mogu nalaziti u koncentraciji veéoj od 0,1 % masenog udjela. Pri
namjenskoj uporabi vozila nema opasnosti za ljude i okoliS. Daljnje informacije o sigurnoj uporabi vozila mozete

pronadi u uputama za rad.

Imajte na umu da gotovo sve grupe nasih proizvoda sadrZe olovo (CAS-br: 7439-92-1).

Product group
Adhesive Film Cutting
Aeration Valve
Air Conditioner

Antenna

Axial Fan

Axle

Blind Socket
Bracket

Bulb

Bunk

Cab Suspension
Center Seat
Compressed Air Drier

Console

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Substance Name

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Cadmium

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Diboron trioxide

4-Nonylphenol

Lead titanium trioxide
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Diboron trioxide

4-Nonylphenol

Lead titanium trioxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diisobutyl phthalate

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Boric acid

Dicyclohexyl phthalate
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
4-Nonylphenol
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
Disodium tetraborate
4-Nonylphenol

Chromium trioxide
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Diboron trioxide

Boric acid
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)

REACH Information Art. 33

CAS no.
117-81-7
117-81-7
7440-43-9
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
9016-45-9
12060-00-3
123-77-3
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
9016-45-9
12060-00-3
12626-81-2
96-45-7
84-69-5
117-81-7
10043-35-3
84-61-7
96-45-7
117-81-7
9016-45-9
2451-62-9
1330-43-4
9016-45-9
1333-82-0
123-77-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
10043-35-3
2451-62-9
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Contact Spiral

Control Unit

Coolant Expansion
Reservoir

Coolant Radiator, Air-
Cooled

Cover, Instrument Panel

Damping Strip
Diesel Engine

Direction Indicator

Driver Seat
Driver'S Airbag

Electrical Wiring
Harness

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Diboron trioxide

4-Nonylphenol

Lead titanium trioxide

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
Silicic acid, lead salt

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Diisobutyl phthalate
Cadmium

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

4-Nonylphenol

Cadmium

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diboron trioxide

4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

4-Nonylphenol

N,N-dimethylacetamide

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Lead titanium trioxide

N,N-dimethylformamide

Boric acid
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

Cobalt(ll) dinitrate

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Diboron trioxide

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Disodium tetraborate

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

REACH Information Art. 33

13560-89-9
80-05-7
1317-36-8

13560-89-9
1303-86-2
84852-15-3
12060-00-3
110-71-4
11120-22-2

96-45-7
84-69-5
7440-43-9

80-05-7

9016-45-9
7440-43-9
1317-36-8
96-45-7
1303-86-2
80-05-7
37205-87-1
127-19-5
117-81-7
12060-00-3
68-12-2
10043-35-3
2451-62-9

27107-89-7

156571-58-1
142844-00-6
556-67-2
10141-05-6
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-05-7
1330-43-4
80-05-7
123-77-3
80-05-7

13560-89-9
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Electrical Wiring

Electronic Steering
Wheel Angle Sensor

End-Outline Marker
Lamp

Fastening Material

Felt
Floor Covering
Fog Tail Lamp

Frame Reinforcement
Gearshift

Gearshift Lever
Gearshift Linkage
Grommet

Headlamp

Hose Assembly

Hydraulic Steering

Hydrodynamic Retarder

Identification Sleeve
Indicator Lamp

Infrared Key
Instrument
Insulating Board
Interior Light
Jointed Rod
Luggage Net

Metering Equipment
Mounting Clamp

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Imidazolidine-2-thione

4.4'-isopropylidenediphenol

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
Disodium octaborate

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Diboron trioxide

Hexahydromethylphthalic anhydride [1], Hexahydro-4-methylphthalic
anhydride [2], Hexahydro-1-methylphthalic anhydride [3], Hexahydro-

3-methylphthalic anhydride [4]
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead sulfochromate yellow

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diboron trioxide

Silicic acid, lead salt

Disodium tetraborate

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Diboron trioxide

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
Diboron trioxide

4-Nonylphenol

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
4-Nonylphenol

4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Diboron trioxide

Boric acid

Imidazolidine-2-thione

N,N-dimethylacetamide

Lead titanium trioxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

REACH Information Art. 33

96-45-7
80-05-7

13560-89-9
80-05-7

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
2451-62-9
12008-41-2
117-81-7
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

25550-51-0
2451-62-9
96-45-7
96-45-7
1344-37-2
96-45-7
1317-36-8
96-45-7
1303-86-2
11120-22-2
1330-43-4
96-45-7
117-81-7
13560-89-9

1317-36-8

96-45-7
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
110-71-4
1303-86-2
9016-45-9
110-71-4
9016-45-9
9002-93-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
10043-35-3
96-45-7
127-19-5
12060-00-3
96-45-7
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Oil Reservoir 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4- 15571-58-1
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)
Operating Switch Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Outside Mirror 4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Park Heating Unit Cadmium 7440-43-9
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Particle Reduction Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres 142844-00-6
Catalytic Converter
Passenger-
Compartment
Protection Sensor Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Plug Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Pressure Control Valve Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Pressure Sensor Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2
Propeller Shaft Compl Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Radio Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Rear Engine Mount Chromium trioxide 1333-82-0
Reduction Catalytic
Converter Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Refrigerant Compressor Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Dibutyl phthalate (DBP) 84-74-2
Refrigerant Condenser Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Refrigerator Box Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE) 27107-89-7
Semitrailer Coupling 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4- 15571-58-1
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)
Spring Bracket 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Switch Block Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2
Tank Filler Neck Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Temperature Sensor Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
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Three-Phase Alternator
W Rectifier And

Regulator Boric acid 10043-35-3
reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE) 27107-89-7
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1

Tire Valve Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Trailer Control Valve Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Trailing Axle Boric acid 1004 3-35-3

Transfer Unit 4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol, ethoxylated 9036-19-5

Transmission Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Boric acid 1004 3-35-3

Transmission Control

Unit Hydraulic Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Boric acid 10043-35-3

Universal Joint Shaft Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

With Bearing

Unlocking With Finger Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5

Lever

Washer Fluid Reservoir Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Window Lift Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Wiper Motor Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
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Vazeni zakaznici,

zakon, ktery vstoupil v platnost dne 1. ¢ervna 2007 o nafizeni EU o chemickych latkach (ES) ¢. 1907 /2006, (REACh -
o registraci, hodnoceni, povolovani a omezovani chemickych latek), si klade za cil zajistit ochranu lidského zdravi a
Zivotniho prostiedi pfed moznymi riziky zplsobenymi chemickymi latkami.

Spole&nost Daimler AG podporuje cile nafizeni REACh. Clanek 33 pravnich predpis( stanovi, 7e zakaznik musi byt
informovan o latkach vzbuzujicich velmi velké obavy (SVHC) v naSich produktech. Cilem tohoto ustanoveni je zajistit
bezpecné zachazeni s definovanymi latkami v pribéhu celého Zivotniho cyklu vyrobku.

Na zakladé pravnich predpist a s prihlédnutim k informacim poskytnutym dodavateli spolecnosti Daimler AG byly
identifikovany nasledujici latky, které se mohou v jednotlivych pfedmétech tohoto vozidla nachéazet v koncentraci vyssi
nez 0,1 % hmotnostnich. Pfi pouZziti vozidla v souladu s uréenim nehrozi zadné nebezpedci lidem ani zivotnimu
prostredi. DalSi informace k bezpe€nému pouzivani vaSeho vozidla naleznete v ndvodu k pouZiti.

Upozoriujeme, Ze témér ve vSech skupinach nasich produktd je obsazené olovo (¢. CAS: 7439-92-1).

Produktova skupina
Airbag Ridice
Anténa

Axialni Ventilator

Blok Spinacu

Box Chladici

Chladi¢ Chladici
Kapaliny, Chlazeny
Vzduchem

Cidlo Tlakové

Deska Tlumici
Drzak

Elektronika Cidlo Uhlu
Natoéeni

Nazev latky

4.4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Lead titanium trioxide

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

4-Nonylphenol

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Silicic acid, lead salt

Diboron trioxide

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)
Cadmium

Diboron trioxide

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

N,N-dimethylacetamide

N,N-dimethylformamide

4-Nonylphenol

4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

4-Nonylphenol
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Generator Stfid. Proudu Boric acid

+ Usmérnovaé U
Regulator

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

REACH Information Art. 33

€. CAS.
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12626-81-2
9016-45-9
1317-36-8
11120-22-2
1303-86-2
27107-89-7

7440-43-9

1303-86-2
110-71-4
1317-36-8
127-19-5
68-12-2
9016-45-9
9002-93-1
9016-45-9
2451-62-9
80-05-7

13560-89-9

10043-35-3

09/2018



Generator Stfid. Proudu 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-

+ Usmérnovac¢ U

Hadicové Vedeni

Hfidel Kloubova Vst
Hridel S Kfizovymi
Klouby S Loziskem
Hydraulické Rizeni

Hydrodynamicky
Retardér
Katalyzator Redukéni

Katalyzator Redukéni
Pevnych Castic

Kli¢ S Infraéervenym
Vysilaem
Klimatizace

Kompresor Chladiva

Kondenzator
Klimatizace

Konzola

Kozlik Pruzinovy
Lazko

Material Pripeviovaci

Motor Naftovy

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-

ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

diene
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Diboron trioxide
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)

Cadmium

Lead titanium trioxide
Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Lead titanium zirconium oxide
4-Nonylphenol
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide
Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Dibutyl phthalate (DBP)
Diboron trioxide

1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
4-Nonylphenol

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
Cadmium

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres

Lead titanium trioxide

Diboron trioxide

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

N,N-dimethylacetamide

Boric acid

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

N,N-dimethylformamide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

REACH Information Art. 33

156571-58-1

27107-89-7

96-45-7

117-81-7
117-81-7
117-81-7

13560-89-9

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
142844-00-6

110-71-4

7440-43-9
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12626-81-2
9016-45-9
123-77-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
117-81-7
84-74-2
1303-86-2

2451-62-9
2451-62-9
9016-45-9
1317-36-8
2451-62-9
7440-43-9
142844-00-6
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-05-7
1317-36-8
127-19-5
10043-35-3
156571-58-1

68-12-2
96-45-7
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Motor Naftovy

Motor Stéraci
Nadoba Na Olej

Nadrzka Kapaliny Do
Ostrikovaci
Néprava

Naprava Vlecena
Navlek Identifikaéni
Nezavislé Topeni

OblozZeni, Pristrojova
Deska

Odblokovani Packou
Prstovou

Osvétleni Interiéru

Pas Tlumice

Plnici Hrdlo Nadrze
Pist

Podlahova Krytina
Pievodovka

Prevodovka Rozdélovaci

Pfifez Lepici Félie
Pristroj

Pristroj Davkovaci

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

4-Nonylphenol

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

Cobalt(ll) dinitrate

Imidazolidine-2-thione

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Boric acid
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Diisobutyl phthalate

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Dicyclohexyl phthalate
Boric acid
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Cadmium

Lead titanium trioxide
Diboron trioxide
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Imidazolidine-2-thione
4-Nonylphenol
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Diisobutyl phthalate

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Boric acid

4-Nonylphenol
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Disodium octaborate

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Boric acid

Imidazolidine-2-thione
4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol, ethoxylated

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Diboron trioxide

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
4-Nonylphenol

Lead titanium trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

37205-87-1
117-81-7
2451-62-9
27107-89-7

556-67-2
10141-05-6
96-45-7
156571-58-1

96-45-7

10043-35-3
96-45-7
84-69-5
117-81-7
84-61-7
10043-35-3
96-45-7
7440-43-9
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-05-7
1317-36-8
96-45-7
9016-45-9
80-05-7

84-69-5

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
10043-35-3
9016-45-9
96-45-7
12008-41-2
117-81-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
10043-35-3
96-45-7
9036-19-5

117-81-7
1303-86-2
110-71-4
9016-45-9
12060-00-3
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Pfistroj Spinaci 10043-35-3

Pfevodovkovy
Hydraulicky Boric acid
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Prachodka Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Radici Paka Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Radio Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Ridici Jednotka Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18- 13560-89-9
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene
4-Nonylphenol 84852-15-3
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2
Sada Elektrického 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Vedeni
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18- 13560-89-9
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Sedadlo Ridice 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
Sedadlo Stiedové Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
Sit Na Zavazadla N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Snimac¢ Prostorové Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Ochrany
Snimaé Teploty Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Spina¢ Ovladaci Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Spinani Pfevodovky Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Spirala Kontaktni 4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18- 13560-89-9
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene
Svétlo Do Mlhy Koncové Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Hexahydromethylphthalic anhydride [1], Hexahydro-4-methylphthalic 25550-51-0
anhydride [2], Hexahydro-1-methylphthalic anhydride [3], Hexahydro-
3-methylphthalic anhydride [4]
Svétlo Obrysové Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Svétlo Smérové Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4
Svétlo Zobrazovaci Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Svétlomet Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
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Svétlomet

Tocénice

Ty¢ Kloubova

Ty¢ Razeni

Ulozeni Kabiny Ridice
Ulozeni Motoru Vzadu
Upeviovaci Spona
Ventil Ridici Tlakovy
Ventil Ridici Zavésu
Ventil Vétraci
Ventilek Pneumatiky
Vyrovnavaci Nadrzka
Chladici Kapaliny

Vysouseé Stlaéeného
Vzduchu

Zarovka
Zasuvka Slepa

Zatka
Zesileni Ramu
Zrcatko Vnéjsi

Zvedak Okna

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Silicic acid, lead salt

Disodium tetraborate

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead sulfochromate yellow
Chromium trioxide

Chromium trioxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diisobutyl phthalate
Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Boric acid

Disodium tetraborate

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Imidazolidine-2-thione
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

4-Nonylphenol

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8
96-45-7
11120-22-2
1330-43-4
156571-58-1

96-45-7
1344-37-2
1333-82-0
1333-82-0
96-45-7
117-81-7
1317-36-8
117-81-7
117-81-7
96-45-7

84-69-5
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
10043-35-3
1330-43-4
96-45-7
117-81-7
96-45-7
2451-62-9
80-05-7
9016-45-9
1317-36-8
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Keere kunde,

Den lov, der tradte i kraft pr. 1. juni 2007 vedrgrende EU-kemikalieregulativet (EF) nr. 1907 /2006, (REACh -
Registrering, vurdering, godkendelse og begraensning af kemikalier, har som formal at beskytte menneskers helbred
og miljeet mod mulige risici forarsaget af kemikalier.

Daimler AG understatter REAChs formal. Artikel 33 i lovgivningen fastsatter at oplyse dig som kunde om saerligt
bekymrende stoffer (SVHC) i vores produkter. Forméalet med dette krav er at sikre en sikker omgang med de
definerede stoffer i hele produktets levetid.

Pa grundlag af lovkrav og under hensyntagen til angivelserne fra leveranderer til Daimler AG er falgende stoffer
identificeret, som kan befinde sig i mere end 0,1 vaegtprocent i enkelte af denne bils produkter. Ved tilsigtet brug af
bilen er der ingen risiko for mennesker og miljg. Du finder flere oplysninger om sikker brug af din bil i

instruktionsbogen.

Bemaerk, at naesten naesten alle vores produkters produktgrupper indeholder stoffet bly (CAS-nr.: 7439-92-1).

Produktgruppe Stof navn CAS-nr.
Aksel Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Boric acid 1004 3-35-3
Dicyclohexyl phthalate 84-61-7
Aksialventilator Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Anhzngerstyreventil Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Antenne Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Bagagenet N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Beklaedning 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Instrumenttavle
Betjeningskontakt Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Blindstikdase Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Blinklygte Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4
Dakventil Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Dzempningsband 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Dieselmotor Cadmium 7440-43-9
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
4-Nonylphenol 37205-87-1
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2

Mercedes-Benz Trucks
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Dieselmotor

Displaylampe

Doseringsenhed
Efterlgbsaksel

Elektrisk Ledningssaet

Elektronik
Ratvinkelsensor

Fastgorelsesmateriale

Filt

Fjederbuk
Fordelergearkasse
Forerairbag
Fererhuslejring
Forersaede

Forlygte

Gearkasse

Gearkassekontaktenhe
d Hydraulisk

Gearskifte
Gearvaelger
Gennemforing
Gulvbelaegning
Holdebgijle
Holder
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Boric acid
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

Cobalt(ll) dinitrate

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Diboron trioxide

Lead titanium trioxide

Boric acid

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Imidazolidine-2-thione

4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
Disodium octaborate
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol, ethoxylated
4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Chromium trioxide

4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diboron trioxide

Silicic acid, lead salt

Disodium tetraborate

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diboron trioxide

Boric acid

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Boric acid

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Imidazolidine-2-thione

4-Nonylphenol
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)

REACH Information Art. 33

10043-35-3
2451-62-9

27107-89-7

15571-58-1
142844-00-6
556-67-2
10141-05-6
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
10043-35-3

13560-89-9
96-45-7
80-05-7

13560-89-9
80-05-7
1317-36-8
2451-62-9
12008-41-2
2451-62-9
9036-19-5
80-05-7
1333-82-0
80-05-7
123-77-3
1317-36-8
96-45-7
1303-86-2
11120-22-2
1330-43-4
1317-36-8
96-45-7
1303-86-2
10043-35-3

117-81-7
10043-35-3
96-45-7
96-45-7
96-45-7
117-81-7
96-45-7
9016-45-9
2451-62-9
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1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

Hydraulikstyretoj diene 13560-89-9
Hydrodynamisk Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Retarder
Infrared Nogle 1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Instrument Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Isoleringsplade 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 9002-93-1
Kabinebeskyttelsessen
sor Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Kabinelampe Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Boric acid 10043-35-3
Kappeledning Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Kardanaksel Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Kardanaksel Komplet Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Klebefolieudskaering  Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Klimaanlaeg Cadmium 7440-43-9
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Kaje 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Koleboks Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE) 27107-89-7
Kelekompressor Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Dibutyl phthalate (DBP) 84-74-2
Kolekondensator Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Keler, Luftafkeolet Cadmium 7440-43-9
Kolervaeskeekspansion
sbeholder Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5
Konsol 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Kontaktmodul Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
Kontaktspiral diene 13560-89-9
4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Konturlygte Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
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Radio
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Reduktionskatalysator

Rudehejs
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Imidazolidine-2-thione

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide

Chromium trioxide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

Diisobutyl phthalate

Disodium tetraborate

Cadmium

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diboron trioxide
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol
4-Nonylphenol

Lead titanium trioxide

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Diboron trioxide

N,N-dimethylacetamide
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)
4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

4-Nonylphenol

Lead sulfochromate yellow

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Diboron trioxide

4-Nonylphenol

Lead titanium trioxide

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
Silicic acid, lead salt

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Diboron trioxide

Hexahydromethylphthalic anhydride [1], Hexahydro-4-methylphthalic
anhydride [2], Hexahydro-1-methylphthalic anhydride [3], Hexahydro-

3-methylphthalic anhydride [4]
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Diboron trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

96-45-7
96-45-7

123-77-3
1333-82-0
15571-58-1

84-69-5

1330-43-4
7440-43-9
1317-36-8
96-45-7
1303-86-2
80-05-7
9016-45-9
12060-00-3
142844-00-6

96-45-7
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
127-19-5
2451-62-9
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
15571-58-1

80-05-7
9016-45-9
1344-37-2
96-45-7

1317-36-8

13560-89-9
1303-86-2
84852-15-3
12060-00-3
110-71-4
11120-22-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

25550-51-0
96-45-7
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
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Trykluftstorrer
Tryksensor

Trykstyreventil
Vekselstremsgenerator
Med Ensretter Og
Regulator

Ventilationsventil
Viskermotor
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Boric acid

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Diboron trioxide

N,N-dimethylacetamide

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
N,N-dimethylformamide

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Boric acid

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Imidazolidine-2-thione

REACH Information Art. 33

10043-35-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
127-19-5
110-71-4
68-12-2
117-81-7
10043-35-3

27107-89-7
15571-58-1

117-81-7
96-45-7
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Geachte klant,

de op 1 juni 2007 van kracht geworden wet inzake de Europese verordening over chemische stoffen (EG) nr.
1907/2006 (REACH - registratie, beoordeling, autorisatie en beperkingen van chemische stoffen) heeft als doel de
menselijke gezondheid en het milieu te beschermen tegen mogelijke risico's als gevolg van het gebruik van
chemische stoffen.

Daimler AG ondersteunt de doelstellingen van REACH. Artikel 33 in de wetgeving schrijft voor dat u als klant over zeer
zorgwekkende stoffen (SVHC) in onze producten dient te worden geinformeerd. Het doel van deze richtlijn is om
gedurende de gehele levenscyclus van het product voor een veilige omgang met de gedefinieerde stoffen te zorgen.

Op basis van de wettelijke bepalingen en met inachtneming van de gegevens van de leveranciers van Daimler AG zijn
de volgende stoffen geidentificeerd, die mogelijk voor meer dan 0,1 gewichtsprocent aanwezig zijn in de producten
die het voertuig afzonderlijk produceert. Wanneer het voertuig volgens de voorschriften wordt gebruikt, bestaat geen
gevaar voor mens en milieu. Meer informatie over het veilige gebruik van uw voertuig vindt u in de gebruiksaanwijzing.

Houd er rekening mee dat vrijwel alle productgroepen van onze producten de stof lood (CAS-nr: 7439-92-1) bevatten.

Productgroep Stofnaam CAS Nr.
Aanhangwagencomman Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
doklep
Airconditioning Cadmium 7440-43-9
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
Airconditioningcompres
sor Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Dibutyl phthalate (DBP) 84-74-2
Antenne Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
As Boric acid 10043-35-3
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Dicyclohexyl phthalate 84-61-7
Axiale Ventilator Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Bagagenet N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Bed 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Bedieningschakelaar Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Bekleding Dashboard  4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Bestuurdersairbag 4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Bestuurdersstoel 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
Bevestigingsmateriaal Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Mercedes-Benz Trucks
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Bevestigingsmateriaal
Blinde Stekkerdoos

Buitenspiegel

Cabinelagering
Cardanas Compleet
Chassisversteviging
Console
Contactspiraal

Contourverlichting

Dempingsband
Dieselmotor

Doorvoertule
Doseerapparaat
Drukregelklep
Druksensor

Dynamo Met
Gelijkrichter En
Regelaar
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1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

4-Nonylphenol

Chromium trioxide

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

4-Nonylphenol

Cadmium

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres

Lead titanium trioxide

Diboron trioxide

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

N,N-dimethylacetamide

Boric acid

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

N,N-dimethylformamide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

4-Nonylphenol

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

Cobalt(ll) dinitrate

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead titanium trioxide

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Diboron trioxide

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

N,N-dimethylacetamide

N,N-dimethylformamide

Boric acid
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

REACH Information Art. 33

2451-62-9
96-45-7
117-81-7
80-05-7
9016-45-9
1333-82-0
117-81-7
2451-62-9
2451-62-9
80-05-7

13560-89-9
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
9016-45-9
7440-43-9
142844-00-6
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-05-7
1317-36-8
127-19-5
10043-35-3

15571-58-1
68-12-2
96-45-7
37205-87-1
117-81-7
2451-62-9

27107-89-7
556-67-2
10141-05-6
96-45-7
12060-00-3
117-81-7
1303-86-2
110-71-4
1317-36-8
127-19-5
68-12-2

10043-35-3

15571-58-1
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reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Imidazolidine-2-thione

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Disodium tetraborate

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

4-Nonylphenol
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
Imidazolidine-2-thione

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
Diboron trioxide

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
4-Nonylphenol

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron trioxide
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Boric acid

Cadmium

Lead titanium trioxide
Diboron trioxide
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Imidazolidine-2-thione
4-Nonylphenol
4-Nonylphenol
4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Diboron trioxide
4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Disodium tetraborate
Diboron trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

27107-89-7
80-05-7

13560-89-9
96-45-7

80-05-7

13560-89-9
96-45-7
1330-43-4
117-81-7
9016-45-9
2451-62-9
96-45-7

13560-89-9
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
110-71-4
1303-86-2
110-71-4
9016-45-9
12626-81-2

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
10043-35-3

7440-43-9
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-05-7
1317-36-8
96-45-7
9016-45-9
9016-45-9
9002-93-1
1303-86-2
80-05-7
1317-36-8
1330-43-4
1303-86-2
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Koelbox
Koelmiddelexpansieres
ervoir

Koelmiddelkoeler,
Luchtgekoeld
Koplamp

Koppelschotel
Koudemiddel-
condensator
Kruiskoppelingsas Met
Lager

Luchtdroger

Markeringstule
Middenstoel
Mistachterlicht

Motorlagering Achter
Oliereservoir
Ontgrendeling Met
Vingerhendel

Radio

Reductiekatalysator

Regeleenheid

Roetreductie-
katalysator
Ruitbediening

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Diisobutyl phthalate
Cadmium

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Silicic acid, lead salt

Disodium tetraborate

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

Diboron trioxide

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Boric acid
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide
Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Hexahydromethylphthalic anhydride [1], Hexahydro-4-methylphthalic
anhydride [2], Hexahydro-1-methylphthalic anhydride [3], Hexahydro-

3-methylphthalic anhydride [4]

Chromium trioxide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

Diisobutyl phthalate

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

N,N-dimethylacetamide

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Lead titanium trioxide

Diboron trioxide

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

4-Nonylphenol

Silicic acid, lead salt

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

REACH Information Art. 33

27107-89-7

96-45-7
84-69-5
7440-43-9

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
96-45-7
11120-22-2
1330-43-4

15571-58-1
1303-86-2

117-81-7

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
10043-35-3
96-45-7
123-77-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

25550-51-0
1333-82-0

156571-58-1
84-69-5

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
127-19-5
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
110-71-4
1317-36-8

13560-89-9
84852-15-3
11120-22-2
142844-00-6

1317-36-8

09/2018



Schakelaarblok

Schakeleenheid

Hydraulisch

Schakelstangenmechan

isme

Slangleiding

Sleepas

Sproeiervloeistof-

reservoir
Stop
Tankvulpijp

Temperatuursensor
Transmissie

Transmissieschakeling

Veerhand
Ventiel

Ventilatieklep

Verdeelbak

Versnellingshendel

Vilt

Vloerbedekking
Wissermotor

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Silicic acid, lead salt

Boric acid
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Lead sulfochromate yellow
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Boric acid

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Boric acid

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Imidazolidine-2-thione
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol, ethoxylated
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Disodium octaborate

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Imidazolidine-2-thione

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8
11120-22-2

10043-35-3
117-81-7

1344-37-2
96-45-7
117-81-7
10043-35-3
96-45-7

96-45-7
96-45-7
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
10043-35-3
96-45-7
96-45-7
2451-62-9
117-81-7
117-81-7
9036-19-5
96-45-7
12008-41-2
117-81-7
96-45-7
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Dear customer,

The law concerning the European Commission’s Regulation (EC) No 1907 /2006 (REACH — the registration, evaluation,
authorization, and restriction of chemicals), which went into effect on June 1, 2007, aims to protect human health and
the environment from possible risks due to chemicals.

Daimler AG supports the goals of REACH. Article 33 of the legislation requires our company to inform its customers
about “substances of very high concern” (SVHCs) that are contained in our products. The purpose of this regulation is
to guarantee the safe use of the defined substances throughout the entire life cycle of the respective product.

In fulfillment of these legal requirements, and taking into account the information provided by the suppliers of Daimler
AG, we have identified the following substances that may be present above a concentration of 0.1% (w/w) in the
individual articles of this vehicle. The normal use of this vehicle does not create any risks for human beings or the
environment. You can find further information about the safe use of your vehicle in the operating instructions.

Please note that almost all product groups of our products contain the substance lead (CAS No 7439-92-1).

Product group
Adhesive Film Cutting
Aeration Valve

Air Conditioner

Antenna

Axial Fan

Axle

Blind Socket
Bracket

Bulb

Bunk

Cab Suspension
Center Seat
Compressed Air Drier

Console
Contact Spiral

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Substance name

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Cadmium

Lead titanium trioxide

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
4-Nonylphenol
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide
Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Lead titanium trioxide

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
4-Nonylphenol

Boric acid

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diisobutyl phthalate

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Dicyclohexyl phthalate
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
4-Nonylphenol
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
Disodium tetraborate
4-Nonylphenol

Chromium trioxide
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide
Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Boric acid
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

REACH Information Art. 33

CAS No.
117-81-7
117-81-7
7440-43-9
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12626-81-2
9016-45-9
123-77-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12626-81-2
9016-45-9
10043-35-3
96-45-7
84-69-5
117-81-7
84-61-7
96-45-7
117-81-7
9016-45-9
2451-62-9
1330-43-4
9016-45-9
1333-82-0
123-77-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
10043-35-3
2451-62-9
80-05-7
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Contact Spiral
Control Unit

Coolant Expansion
Reservoir

Coolant Radiator, Air-
Cooled

Cover, Instrument Panel

Damping Strip
Diesel Engine

Direction Indicator

Driver Seat
Driver'S Airbag

Electrical Wiring
Harness

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Lead titanium trioxide

Diboron trioxide

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

4-Nonylphenol

Silicic acid, lead salt

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Diisobutyl phthalate
Cadmium

4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

4-Nonylphenol

Cadmium

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres

Lead titanium trioxide

Diboron trioxide

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

N,N-dimethylacetamide

Boric acid

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

N,N-dimethylformamide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

4-Nonylphenol

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

Cobalt(ll) dinitrate

Diboron trioxide

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Disodium tetraborate

4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide

4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

REACH Information Art. 33

13560-89-9
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
110-71-4
1317-36-8

13560-89-9
84852-15-3
11120-22-2

96-45-7
84-69-5
7440-43-9

80-05-7

9016-45-9
7440-43-9
142844-00-6
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-05-7
1317-36-8
127-19-5
10043-35-3

15571-58-1
68-12-2
96-45-7
37205-87-1
117-81-7
2451-62-9

27107-89-7
556-67-2
10141-05-6
1303-86-2
80-05-7
1317-36-8
1330-43-4
80-05-7
123-77-3
80-05-7

80-05-7
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Electrical Wiring
Harness

Electronic Steering
Wheel Angle Sensor

End-Outline Marker
Lamp

Fastening Material
Felt

Floor Covering
Fog Tail Lamp

Frame Reinforcement
Gearshift

Gearshift Lever
Gearshift Linkage
Grommet

Headlamp

Hose Assembly

Hydraulic Steering

Hydrodynamic Retarder
Identification Sleeve
Indicator Lamp

Infrared Key
Instrument

Insulating Board
Interior Light

Jointed Rod
Luggage Net

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Imidazolidine-2-thione

4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
Disodium octaborate

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Hexahydromethylphthalic anhydride [1], Hexahydro-4-methylphthalic
anhydride [2], Hexahydro-1-methylphthalic anhydride [3], Hexahydro-

3-methylphthalic anhydride [4]
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead sulfochromate yellow

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Silicic acid, lead salt

Disodium tetraborate

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
Diboron trioxide

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
4-Nonylphenol

4-Nonylphenol

4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Boric acid

Imidazolidine-2-thione

N,N-dimethylacetamide

REACH Information Art. 33

13560-89-9
96-45-7

80-05-7

13560-89-9

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
2451-62-9
12008-41-2
117-81-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

25550-51-0
2451-62-9
96-45-7
96-45-7
1344-37-2
96-45-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
96-45-7
11120-22-2
1330-43-4
96-45-7
117-81-7

13560-89-9
1317-36-8

96-45-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
110-71-4
1303-86-2
110-71-4
9016-45-9
9016-45-9
9002-93-1
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
10043-35-3
96-45-7
127-19-5
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Metering Equipment
Mounting Clamp
Oil Reservoir

Operating Switch
Outside Mirror

Park Heating Unit

Particle Reduction
Catalytic Converter
Passenger-
Compartment
Protection Sensor
Plug

Pressure Control Valve
Pressure Sensor

Propeller Shaft Compl
Radio

Rear Engine Mount
Reduction Catalytic
Converter

Refrigerant Compressor

Refrigerant Condenser
Refrigerator Box

Semitrailer Coupling

Spring Bracket
Switch Block

Tank Filler Neck

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead titanium trioxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol
4-Nonylphenol

Cadmium

Lead titanium trioxide

Diboron trioxide
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Imidazolidine-2-thione

4-Nonylphenol

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Diboron trioxide
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
N,N-dimethylacetamide
N,N-dimethylformamide

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
N,N-dimethylacetamide
Chromium trioxide

Diboron trioxide
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Dibutyl phthalate (DBP)

Diboron trioxide

Diboron trioxide

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Silicic acid, lead salt

Imidazolidine-2-thione

REACH Information Art. 33

12060-00-3
96-45-7

15571-58-1
1317-36-8
80-05-7
9016-45-9
7440-43-9
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-05-7
1317-36-8
96-45-7
9016-45-9
142844-00-6

12626-81-2

96-45-7
117-81-7
1303-86-2
110-71-4
1317-36-8
127-19-5
68-12-2
117-81-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
127-19-5
1333-82-0

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
117-81-7
84-74-2
1303-86-2
1303-86-2

27107-89-7

156571-58-1
2451-62-9
1317-36-8
11120-22-2
96-45-7
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Temperature Sensor Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Three-Phase Alternator
W Rectifier And

Regulator Boric acid 10043-35-3
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE) 27107-89-7
Tire Valve Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Trailer Control Valve Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Trailing Axle Boric acid 1004 3-35-3
Transfer Unit 4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol, ethoxylated 9036-19-5
Transmission Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Transmission Control
Unit Hydraulic Boric acid 10043-35-3
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Universal Joint Shaft
With Bearing Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Unlocking With Finger Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5
Lever
Washer Fluid Reservoir Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Window Lift Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Wiper Motor Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Mercedes-Benz Trucks REACH Information Art. 33 09/2018



Véga austatud klient,

01. juunil 2007 jsustunud ELi kemikaalimaaruse (EU) nr 1907,/2006 (REACH - kemikaalide registreerimine,
hindamine, autoriseerimine ja piiramine) eesmérk on tagada inimeste tervise ja keskkonna kaitse vdimalike
kemikaalidest tulenevate riskide eest.

Daimler AG toetab REACHi eesmarke. Seaduse artikkel 33 ndeb ette, et klienti tuleb teavitada eriti murettekitavatest
ainetest (SVHC) meie toodetes. Selle ndude eesmark on tagada maaratud ainetega ohutu imberkaimine kogu toote

eluea jooksul.

Seadusenduete alusel ja Daimler AG tarnija andmetel on maaratletud, et jargmised ained ei tohi moodustada selle
sodiduki Uksikutes komponentides enam kui 0,1 kaaluprotsenti. Sdiduki sihiparasel kasutamisel ei kaasne mingit ohtu

inimesele ja keskkonnale. Lisateavet oma sodiduki ohutu kasutamise kohta leiate oma kasutusjuhendist.

Pidage silmas, et peaaegu koik meie toodete tooteriihmad sisaldavad pliid (CAS-nr: 7439-92-1).

Product group
Adhesive Film Cutting
Aeration Valve

Air Conditioner

Antenna

Axial Fan

Axle

Blind Socket
Bracket

Bulb

Bunk

Cab Suspension
Center Seat
Compressed Air Drier

Console
Contact Spiral

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Substance name

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Cadmium

Lead titanium trioxide

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
4-Nonylphenol
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide
Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Lead titanium trioxide

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
4-Nonylphenol

Boric acid

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diisobutyl phthalate

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Dicyclohexyl phthalate
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
4-Nonylphenol
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
Disodium tetraborate
4-Nonylphenol

Chromium trioxide
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide
Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Boric acid
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

REACH Information Art. 33

CAS no.
117-81-7
117-81-7
7440-43-9
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12626-81-2
9016-45-9
123-77-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12626-81-2
9016-45-9
10043-35-3
96-45-7
84-69-5
117-81-7
84-61-7
96-45-7
117-81-7
9016-45-9
2451-62-9
1330-43-4
9016-45-9
1333-82-0
123-77-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
10043-35-3
2451-62-9
80-05-7
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Contact Spiral
Control Unit

Coolant Expansion
Reservoir

Coolant Radiator, Air-
Cooled

Cover, Instrument Panel

Damping Strip
Diesel Engine

Direction Indicator

Driver Seat
Driver'S Airbag

Electrical Wiring
Harness

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Lead titanium trioxide

Diboron trioxide

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

4-Nonylphenol

Silicic acid, lead salt

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Diisobutyl phthalate
Cadmium

4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

4-Nonylphenol

Cadmium

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres

Lead titanium trioxide

Diboron trioxide

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

N,N-dimethylacetamide

Boric acid

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

N,N-dimethylformamide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

4-Nonylphenol

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

Cobalt(ll) dinitrate

Diboron trioxide

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Disodium tetraborate

4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide

4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

REACH Information Art. 33

13560-89-9
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
110-71-4
1317-36-8

13560-89-9
84852-15-3
11120-22-2

96-45-7
84-69-5
7440-43-9

80-05-7

9016-45-9
7440-43-9
142844-00-6
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-05-7
1317-36-8
127-19-5
10043-35-3

15571-58-1
68-12-2
96-45-7
37205-87-1
117-81-7
2451-62-9

27107-89-7
556-67-2
10141-05-6
1303-86-2
80-05-7
1317-36-8
1330-43-4
80-05-7
123-77-3
80-05-7

80-05-7
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Electrical Wiring
Harness

Electronic Steering
Wheel Angle Sensor

End-Outline Marker
Lamp

Fastening Material
Felt

Floor Covering
Fog Tail Lamp

Frame Reinforcement
Gearshift

Gearshift Lever
Gearshift Linkage
Grommet

Headlamp

Hose Assembly

Hydraulic Steering

Hydrodynamic Retarder
Identification Sleeve
Indicator Lamp

Infrared Key
Instrument

Insulating Board
Interior Light

Jointed Rod
Luggage Net

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Imidazolidine-2-thione

4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
Disodium octaborate

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Hexahydromethylphthalic anhydride [1], Hexahydro-4-methylphthalic
anhydride [2], Hexahydro-1-methylphthalic anhydride [3], Hexahydro-

3-methylphthalic anhydride [4]
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead sulfochromate yellow

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Silicic acid, lead salt

Disodium tetraborate

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
Diboron trioxide

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
4-Nonylphenol

4-Nonylphenol

4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Boric acid

Imidazolidine-2-thione

N,N-dimethylacetamide

REACH Information Art. 33

13560-89-9
96-45-7

80-05-7

13560-89-9

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
2451-62-9
12008-41-2
117-81-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

25550-51-0
2451-62-9
96-45-7
96-45-7
1344-37-2
96-45-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
96-45-7
11120-22-2
1330-43-4
96-45-7
117-81-7

13560-89-9
1317-36-8

96-45-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
110-71-4
1303-86-2
110-71-4
9016-45-9
9016-45-9
9002-93-1
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
10043-35-3
96-45-7
127-19-5
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Metering Equipment
Mounting Clamp

Oil Reservoir
Operating Switch
Outside Mirror

Park Heating Unit

Particle Reduction
Catalytic Converter
Passenger-
Compartment
Protection Sensor
Plug

Pressure Control Valve
Pressure Sensor

Propeller Shaft Compl
Radio

Rear Engine Mount
Reduction Catalytic
Converter

Refrigerant Compressor

Refrigerant Condenser
Refrigerator Box

Semitrailer Coupling
Spring Bracket
Switch Block

Tank Filler Neck
Temperature Sensor

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead titanium trioxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol
4-Nonylphenol

Cadmium

Lead titanium trioxide

Diboron trioxide
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Imidazolidine-2-thione

4-Nonylphenol

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Diboron trioxide
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
N,N-dimethylacetamide
N,N-dimethylformamide

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
N,N-dimethylacetamide
Chromium trioxide

Diboron trioxide
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Dibutyl phthalate (DBP)

Diboron trioxide

Diboron trioxide

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Silicic acid, lead salt

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

REACH Information Art. 33

12060-00-3
96-45-7

15571-58-1
1317-36-8
80-05-7
9016-45-9
7440-43-9
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-05-7
1317-36-8
96-45-7
9016-45-9
142844-00-6

12626-81-2

96-45-7
117-81-7
1303-86-2
110-71-4
1317-36-8
127-19-5
68-12-2
117-81-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
127-19-5
1333-82-0

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
117-81-7
84-74-2
1303-86-2
1303-86-2

27107-89-7

156571-58-1
2451-62-9
1317-36-8
11120-22-2
96-45-7
1317-36-8
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Three-Phase Alternator
W Rectifier And

Regulator Boric acid 10043-35-3
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE) 27107-89-7
Tire Valve Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Trailer Control Valve Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Trailing Axle Boric acid 1004 3-35-3
Transfer Unit 4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol, ethoxylated 9036-19-5
Transmission Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Transmission Control
Unit Hydraulic Boric acid 10043-35-3
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Universal Joint Shaft Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
With Bearing
Unlocking With Finger Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5
Lever
Washer Fluid Reservoir Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Window Lift Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Wiper Motor Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Mercedes-Benz Trucks REACH Information Art. 33 09/2018



Arvoisa asiakas,

01. kesakuuta 2007 voimaan astunutta EU:n kemikaaliasetusta (EY) nro 1907 /2006, (REACH - kemikaalien
rekisterdinti, arviointi, lupamenettelyt ja rajoitukset) koskevan lain tavoitteeksi on asetettu ihmisten terveyden ja
ympariston suojaaminen kemikaaleista aiheutuvilta mahdollisilta riskeilta.

Daimler AG tukee REACH-asetuksen tavoitteita. Lainsdadannon artiklassa 33 maarataan, ettd sinua on tiedotettava
asiakkaana tuotteissamme olevista erityistd huolta aiheuttavista aineista (SVHC). Taman mé&arayksen tavoitteena on
taata maaritettyjen aineiden turvallinen kasittely tuotteen koko elinkaaren ajan.

Lakisdateisten maaraysten pohjalta ja Daimler AG:n toimittajien tietoja noudattaen on tunnistettu seuraavat aineet,
joita voi esiintya yli 0,1 painoprosenttia tdaman auton yksittaisissa valmisteissa. Kun autoa kaytetdaan maaraysten
mukaisesti, ihmisiin ja ymparistoon ei kohdistu vaaroja. Autosi turvalliseen kayttoon liittyvia lisatietoja 16ytyy

kayttoohjekirjasta.

Ota huomioon, etta tuotteidemme léhes kaikki tuoteryhmat siséltavat lyijya (CAS-nro: 7439-92-1).

Tuoteryhma
Asrivalo

Akseli

Aksiaalituuletin

Annostelulaite
Antenni

Dieselmoottori

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Aineen nimi

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Boric acid

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diisobutyl phthalate

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Dicyclohexyl phthalate

Lead titanium trioxide

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

4-Nonylphenol

Lead titanium trioxide

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Cadmium

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres

Lead titanium trioxide

Diboron trioxide

4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

N,N-dimethylacetamide

Boric acid

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

N,N-dimethylformamide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

4-Nonylphenol

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

REACH Information Art. 33

CAS-nro
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
10043-35-3
96-45-7
84-69-5
117-81-7
84-61-7
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12626-81-2
9016-45-9
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
7440-43-9
142844-00-6
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-05-7
1317-36-8
127-19-5
10043-35-3
1557 1-58-1

68-12-2
96-45-7
37205-87-1
117-81-7
2451-62-9
27107-89-7

556-67-2
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Dieselmoottori
Elektroniikka
Ohjauspyoran
Kaantokulmatunnistin

Hehkulamppu
Huohotinventtiili
Huopa

Hydraulinen Ohjaus

Hydrodynaaminen
Hidastin
limastointilaite

limastointilaitteen
Kompressori

limastointilaitteen
Lauhdutin
Infrapuna-Avain
Jaahdytyslokero

Jaahdytysnesteen
Tasaussaiilio

Jaahdytysnestejaahdyti
n, limajaahdytys

Jakovaihteisto
Johtosarja

Jousen Korvake
Kannatin

Katkaisinryhma

Kayttokatkaisin

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Cobalt(ll) dinitrate
4.4'-isopropylidenediphenol

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Disodium tetraborate

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Disodium octaborate

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Cadmium

Lead titanium trioxide
Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Lead titanium zirconium oxide
4-Nonylphenol
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide
Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Dibutyl phthalate (DBP)

Diboron trioxide

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
Diboron trioxide

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diisobutyl phthalate
Cadmium

4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol, ethoxylated
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Imidazolidine-2-thione
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
4-Nonylphenol
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Silicic acid, lead salt

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

REACH Information Art. 33

10141-05-6
80-05-7

13560-89-9

1330-43-4
117-81-7
12008-41-2
13560-89-9

1317-36-8

7440-43-9
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12626-81-2
9016-45-9
123-77-3
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
117-81-7
84-74-2
1303-86-2

110-71-4
1303-86-2
27107-89-7

96-45-7

84-69-5
7440-43-9

9036-19-5
80-05-7
13560-89-9

96-45-7
2451-62-9
9016-45-9
2451-62-9
1317-36-8
11120-22-2
1317-36-8
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Keski-Istuin
Kiinnike
Kiinnitysmateriaali

Konsoli
Kontaktispiraali

Kuljettajan Istuin

Kuljettajan Turvatyyny
Lampotilatunnistin
Lapivientikumi
Lasinnostin
Lattiaverhous
Lepotaso

Letku

Liimakalvo Leikattava
Lisalammityslaite

Lukituksen Avaus
Sormivivulla
Lyhty

Merkinta-
Lapivientikumi
Merkkivalo

Mittaristo

Moottorin Kumityyny
Taka

Nivelakseli Taydellinen
Niveltanko

Ohjaamon Kiinnitys
Ohjainlaite

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)

4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

diene

4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide
4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
4-Nonylphenol
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Cadmium

Lead titanium trioxide

Diboron trioxide
4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Imidazolidine-2-thione
4-Nonylphenol

Diisobutyl phthalate

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Silicic acid, lead salt
Disodium tetraborate
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Diboron trioxide

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
4-Nonylphenol

Chromium trioxide

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Chromium trioxide

Lead titanium trioxide

Diboron trioxide

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

REACH Information Art. 33

123-77-3
96-45-7
1317-36-8
2451-62-9
2451-62-9
80-05-7
13560-89-9

80-05-7
123-77-3
80-05-7
1317-36-8
96-45-7
1317-36-8
117-81-7
9016-45-9
96-45-7
117-81-7
117-81-7
7440-43-9
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-05-7
1317-36-8
96-45-7
9016-45-9
84-69-5

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
96-45-7
11120-22-2
1330-43-4
96-45-7

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
110-71-4

9016-45-9
1333-82-0

117-81-7
96-45-7
1333-82-0
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
110-71-4
1317-36-8
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Ohjainlaite

Oljysiilio

Paineenohjausventtiili

Paineilmankuivain

Painetunnistin

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

diene

4-Nonylphenol

Silicic acid, lead salt

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Boric acid

Diboron trioxide

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

N,N-dimethylacetamide

N,N-dimethylformamide

Partikkelipelkistyskatal Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres

ysaattori

Pelkistyskatalysaattori

Perdvaunun
Ohjausventtiili
Pesunestesiilio
Pyyhkimen
Sdahkomoottori
Radio

Rengasventtiili
Ristinivelakseli Ja
Laakeri

Rungon Vahvike
Sisatilan Lyhty

Sisatilavalvonnan
Tunnistin
Sokkopistorasia

Sulkutulppa
Takasumuvalo

Tankin Tayttoputki
Tavaraverkko
Teliakseli

Ulkopeili

Vaihdevipu

Diboron trioxide
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
N,N-dimethylacetamide

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Boric acid

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Hexahydromethylphthalic anhydride [1], Hexahydro-4-methylphthalic
anhydride [2], Hexahydro-1-methylphthalic anhydride [3], Hexahydro-

3-methylphthalic anhydride [4]
Imidazolidine-2-thione
N,N-dimethylacetamide

Boric acid
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol
4-Nonylphenol
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Vaihteensiirron Tangot Lead sulfochromate yellow

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

REACH Information Art. 33

13560-89-9

84852-15-3
11120-22-2
15571-58-1

117-81-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
10043-35-3
1303-86-2
110-71-4
1317-36-8
127-19-5
68-12-2
142844-00-6

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1317-36-8

96-45-7
96-45-7

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
127-19-5
117-81-7
117-81-7

2451-62-9
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
10043-35-3
12626-81-2

96-45-7
117-81-7
96-45-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
25550-51-0

96-45-7
127-19-5
10043-35-3
80-05-7
9016-45-9
96-45-7
1344-37-2
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Vaihteensiirto
Vaihteisto

Vaihteiston
Ohjausyksikko
Hydraulinen

Vaihtovirtageneraattori,
Tasasuuntaaja Ja
Saadin

Vaimenninlevy
Vaimennusnauha
Verhous Kojelauta

Vetopoytéa

Vilkkulyhty

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Boric acid
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Boric acid

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Boric acid

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)
4-Nonylphenol

4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

4-Nonylphenol

4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

Diboron trioxide

4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Disodium tetraborate

REACH Information Art. 33

96-45-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
10043-35-3
96-45-7
10043-35-3

117-81-7
10043-35-3

156571-58-1

27107-89-7

9016-45-9
9002-93-1
9016-45-9
80-05-7
156571-58-1

1303-86-2
80-05-7

1317-36-8
1330-43-4
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Chere cliente, cher client,

En vigueur depuis le 1er juin 2007, la loi en application du réglement (CE) 1907 /2006 concernant I'enregistrement,
I’évaluation et I'autorisation des substances chimiques, ainsi que les restrictions applicables a ces substances
(REACH) a pour objectif de protéger la santé humaine et I’environnement de tout risque potentiel lié a des substances
chimiques.

Daimler AG soutient les objectifs de REACH. L’article 33 de la législation prévoit qu’en tant que client(e), vous devez
étre informé(e) de la présence de substances extrémement préoccupantes (SVHC) présentes dans nos produits.
L’objectif de cette disposition est de garantir la sécurité au contact des substances définies tout au long du cycle de
vie du produit.

Sur la base des dispositions légales ainsi que des informations des fournisseurs de Daimler AG, les substances
suivantes ont été identifiées dans différents composants du présent véhicule avec un pourcentage du poids respectif
de plus de 0,1 %. Si le véhicule est utilisé aux fins prévues, ces substances ne présentent aucun risque pour ’lhomme
et 'environnement. Pour de plus amples informations sur I'utilisation sans risques de votre véhicule, veuillez consulter

sa notice d’utilisation.

Attention ! Nos produits de la plupart des catégories de produits contiennent du plomb (n°® CAS 7439-92-1).

Groupe de produits Nome de la substance N° CAS

Airbag Conducteur 4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

Alternateur Triphasé

Avec Redresseur Et

Régulateur Boric acid 10043-35-3
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1
reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE) 27107-89-7

Ampoule Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4

Antenne Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Appareil De Dosage Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3

Arbre De Transmission Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

A Cardan Avec Palier

Arbre De Transmission Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Complet
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-

Attelage A Sellette stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1

Autoradio Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

Barre Articulee Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Bitumendaemmplatte  4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 9002-93-1

Bloc De Contacteurs Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Boite De Transfert 4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol, ethoxylated 9036-19-5

Boite De Vitesses Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

REACH Information Art. 33
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Boite De Vitesses Boric acid 1004 3-35-3
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Boiter De Commande

De Boite De Vitesses

Hyd. Boric acid 1004 3-35-3
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Bouchon Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Calculateur Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9
4-Nonylphenol 84852-15-3
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2
Capteur De Pression Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2
Capteur De Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Temperature
Capteur Protection Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Volumétrique
Catalyseur De
Reduction Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres 142844-00-6
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Chauffage Independant Cadmium 7440-43-9
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Cle Infrarouge 1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Clignotant Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4
Climatiseur Cadmium 7440-43-9
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
Collier De Fixation Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Commande De Boite De 96-45-7

Vitesses

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Imidazolidine-2-thione
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Compresseur
Frigorifique

Condenseur Frigorifique

Conduite Flexible

Console
Contacteur De
Commande
Couchette

Coupe De Feuille
Adhesive
Dessiccateur D'Air
Comprimé

Déverrouillage Avec
Levier

Direction Hydraulique
Douille D'ldentification
Eclairage Habitacle

Essieu

Essieu Tracte
Feu Arriere De
Brouillard

Feu D'Encombrement

Feutre

Filet A Bagages
Gaine

Glaciere

Habillage Tableau De
Bord

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Dibutyl phthalate (DBP)

Diboron trioxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

4-Nonylphenol
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Boric acid

Diisobutyl phthalate

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Boric acid

Boric acid

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diisobutyl phthalate

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Dicyclohexyl phthalate

Boric acid

Diboron trioxide
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Hexahydromethylphthalic anhydride [1], Hexahydro-4-methylphthalic
anhydride [2], Hexahydro-1-methylphthalic anhydride [3], Hexahydro-

3-methylphthalic anhydride [4]

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Disodium octaborate

N,N-dimethylacetamide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diboron trioxide

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

REACH Information Art. 33

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
117-81-7
84-74-2
1303-86-2

96-45-7
117-81-7
2451-62-9
1317-36-8

9016-45-9
117-81-7

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
10043-35-3
84-69-5

13560-89-9
96-45-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
10043-35-3
10043-35-3
96-45-7
84-69-5
117-81-7
84-61-7
10043-35-3

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

25550-51-0
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12008-41-2
127-19-5
96-45-7
1303-86-2

27107-89-7
80-05-7
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Instrument

Jeu De Cable Electrique

Leve-Vitre

Levier De Vitesses
Main De Ressort
Materiel De Fixation

Moteur D'Essuie-Glace
Moteur Diesel

Partie Electronique
Capteur D'Angle De
Braquage

Prise Factice

Projecteur

Radiateur Moteur,
Refroidi Par Air

Ralentisseur
Hydrodynamique

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Diboron trioxide

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
4-Nonylphenol

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

diene

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Imidazolidine-2-thione
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Cadmium

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres

Lead titanium trioxide

Diboron trioxide

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

N,N-dimethylacetamide

Boric acid

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

N,N-dimethylformamide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

4-Nonylphenol

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-

ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

Cobalt(ll) dinitrate

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

diene

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Silicic acid, lead salt

Disodium tetraborate

Cadmium

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

REACH Information Art. 33

1303-86-2
110-71-4
9016-45-9
80-05-7

13560-89-9
96-45-7
1317-36-8
96-45-7
2451-62-9
1317-36-8
2451-62-9
96-45-7
7440-43-9
142844-00-6
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-05-7
1317-36-8
127-19-5
10043-35-3

156571-58-1
68-12-2
96-45-7
37205-87-1
117-81-7
2451-62-9

27107-89-7
556-67-2
10141-05-6

80-05-7

13560-89-9
96-45-7
117-81-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
96-45-7
11120-22-2
1330-43-4
7440-43-9

1317-36-8
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Renfort De Cadre
Réservoir D'Eau De
Lave-Glace

Réservoir D'Huile

Rétroviseur Extérieur

Revetement De
Plancher

Ruban Amortissement

Siege Central
Siege Conducteur

Spirale De Contact

Support

Suspension De La
Cabine

Suspension Moteur
Arriere

Temoin Lumineux

Tringlerie De
Commande
Tubulure De
Remplissage Du
Réservoir

Valve D'Aeration

Valve De Commande De

Remorque

Valve De Régulation De

Pression

Valve Pour
Pneumatique

Vase D'Expansion Du
Liquide De
Refroidissement

Ventilateur Axial

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
Imidazolidine-2-thione

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)
4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

4-Nonylphenol

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

4-Nonylphenol
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide
4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide
4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

diene

4-Nonylphenol
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
Chromium trioxide

Chromium trioxide
Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Lead sulfochromate yellow

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Diisobutyl phthalate

Lead titanium trioxide
Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Lead titanium zirconium oxide
4-Nonylphenol

REACH Information Art. 33

2451-62-9
96-45-7

156571-58-1
80-05-7
9016-45-9
117-81-7

9016-45-9
123-77-3
80-05-7
123-77-3
80-05-7

13560-89-9
9016-45-9
2451-62-9
1333-82-0

1333-82-0

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1344-37-2

96-45-7

117-81-7
1317-36-8

117-81-7

117-81-7

96-45-7
84-69-5
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12626-81-2
9016-45-9
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Sehr geehrte Kundin, sehr geehrter Kunde,

die zum 01. Juni 2007 in Kraft getretene Chemikalien-Verordnung (EG) Nr. 1907 /2006 (REACH - Registrierung,
Bewertung, Zulassung und Beschréankung von Chemikalien) hat sich zum Ziel gesetzt, den Schutz der menschlichen
Gesundheit und der Umwelt vor moglichen Risiken aufgrund von Chemikalien zu gewahrleisten.

Die Daimler AG unterstitzt die Ziele von REACH. Artikel 33 in der Gesetzgebung sieht vor, Sie als Kunden tber
besonders besorgniserregende Stoffe (SVHC) in unseren Produkten zu informieren. Ziel dieser Vorgabe ist es, den
sicheren Umgang mit den definierten Stoffen liber den gesamten Lebenszyklus des Produktes hinweg zu
gewabhrleisten.

Auf Grundlage der gesetzlichen Vorgaben und unter Berlcksichtigung der Angaben der Lieferanten der Daimler AG
wurden folgende Stoffe identifiziert, die sich zu mehr als 0,1 Gewichtsprozent in einzelnen Erzeugnissen dieses
Fahrzeuges befinden kdnnen. Bei bestimmungsgemaéaBer Verwendung des Fahrzeugs besteht keine Gefahrdung von
Mensch und Umwelt. Weitere Informationen zum sicheren Gebrauch Ihres Fahrzeugs finden Sie in Ihrer

Betriebsanleitung.

Bitte beachten Sie, dass in nahezu allen Produktgruppen unserer Produkte der Stoff Blei (CAS-Nr: 7439-92-1)

enthalten ist.

Produktgruppe Substanzname CAS Nr.
Achse Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Boric acid 10043-35-3
Dicyclohexyl phthalate 84-61-7
Anhédngersteuerventil Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Antenne Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Anzeigeleuchte Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
AuBenspiegel 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Axialltfter Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Bedienschalter Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Befestigungsmaterial Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Beliiftungsventil Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Blindsteckdose Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Blinkleuchte Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4
Bodenbelag Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Dammplatte 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 9002-93-1
Dampfungsband 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Dieselmotor Cadmium 7440-43-9

Mercedes-Benz Trucks
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Dieselmotor

Dosiergerat
Drehstromgenerator

Drucklufttrockner

Drucksensor

Drucksteuerventil
Elektrischer
Leitungssatz

Elektronik
Lenkradwinkelsensor

Entriegelung mit
Fingerhebel
Fahrerairbag
Fahrerhauslagerung
Fahrersitz

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diboron trioxide

4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

4-Nonylphenol

N,N-dimethylacetamide

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Lead titanium trioxide

N,N-dimethylformamide

Boric acid
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

Cobalt(ll) dinitrate

Lead titanium trioxide

Boric acid

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Diboron trioxide

Boric acid

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Diboron trioxide

N,N-dimethylacetamide

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
N,N-dimethylformamide

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Imidazolidine-2-thione

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Diisobutyl phthalate
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol
Chromium trioxide
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8
96-45-7
1303-86-2
80-05-7
37205-87-1
127-19-5
117-81-7
12060-00-3
68-12-2
10043-35-3
2451-62-9

27107-89-7

156571-58-1
142844-00-6
556-67-2
10141-05-6
12060-00-3
10043-35-3

27107-89-7

15571-58-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
10043-35-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
127-19-5
110-71-4
68-12-2
117-81-7

13560-89-9
96-45-7
80-05-7

13560-89-9
80-05-7

84-69-5
80-05-7
1333-82-0
80-05-7
123-77-3
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Federbock
Fensterheber
Filz
Gelenkstange
Gelenkwelle Vst
Gepéacknetz
Getriebe

Getriebeschaltgerat
hydraulisch

Getriebeschaltung
Gluhlampe
Halter

Halterungsschelle

Hydrauliklenkung
Hydrodynamischer
Retarder
Infrarot-Schliissel
Innenraumleuchte

Innenraumschutz-
Sensor
Instrument

Kaltemittelkondensator
Kaltemittelverdichter

Kennzeichnungstiille
Klebefolienzuschnitt
Klimaanlage

Konsole

Kontaktspirale

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Disodium octaborate

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

N,N-dimethylacetamide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diboron trioxide

Boric acid

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Boric acid

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Disodium tetraborate

4-Nonylphenol
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
Imidazolidine-2-thione

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Diboron trioxide

Boric acid

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron trioxide

4-Nonylphenol

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Diboron trioxide

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Dibutyl phthalate (DBP)

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Cadmium

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Diboron trioxide

4-Nonylphenol

Lead titanium trioxide

Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

REACH Information Art. 33

2451-62-9
1317-36-8
12008-41-2
96-45-7
117-81-7
127-19-5
1317-36-8
96-45-7
1303-86-2
10043-35-3

117-81-7
10043-35-3
96-45-7
1330-43-4
9016-45-9
2451-62-9
96-45-7

13560-89-9
1317-36-8

110-71-4
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
10043-35-3

12626-81-2
1303-86-2
9016-45-9
110-71-4

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
117-81-7
84-74-2
96-45-7
117-81-7
7440-43-9
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
9016-45-9
12060-00-3
123-77-3
12626-81-2
2451-62-9

13560-89-9
80-05-7
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Kreuzgelenkwelle mit
Lager
Kihlbox

Kiahimittelausgleichs-
behalter

Kahimittelkiihler,
luftgekiihlt

Liege

Mittensitz
Motorlagerung hinten

Nachlaufachse
Nebelschlussleuchte

Olbehilter

Partikel-
Reduktions-katalysator
Radio
Rahmenverstarkung
Reduktions-katalysator

Reifenventil

Sattelkupplung
Schalterblock

Schaltgestiange

Schalthebel
Scheinwerfer

Schlauchleitung

Standheizung

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Diboron trioxide

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-

ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Diisobutyl phthalate
Cadmium

4-Nonylphenol
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide
Chromium trioxide

Boric acid

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Diboron trioxide

Hexahydromethylphthalic anhydride [1], Hexahydro-4-methylphthalic
anhydride [2], Hexahydro-1-methylphthalic anhydride [3], Hexahydro-

3-methylphthalic anhydride [4]

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Diboron trioxide

N,N-dimethylacetamide
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Diboron trioxide

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Silicic acid, lead salt

Lead sulfochromate yellow
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diboron trioxide

Silicic acid, lead salt

Disodium tetraborate
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Cadmium

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diboron trioxide
4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

REACH Information Art. 33

117-81-7
1303-86-2

27107-89-7

96-45-7
84-69-5
7440-43-9

9016-45-9
123-77-3
1333-82-0
10043-35-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

25550-51-0

156571-58-1
142844-00-6

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
127-19-5

2451-62-9

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
117-81-7

15571-58-1
1317-36-8
11120-22-2
1344-37-2
96-45-7
1317-36-8
96-45-7
1303-86-2
11120-22-2
1330-43-4
96-45-7
117-81-7
7440-43-9
1317-36-8
96-45-7
1303-86-2
80-05-7

09/2018



Standheizung 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3

Steuergerit Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

diene 13560-89-9
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol 84852-15-3
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2
Tankeinfillstutzen Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Temperatursensor Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Tiille Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Umrissleuchte Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Verkleidung
Instrumententafel 4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Verschlussstopfen Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Verteilergetriebe 4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol, ethoxylated 9036-19-5
Wischermotor Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Wischwasserbehilter Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Mercedes-Benz Trucks REACH Information Art. 33 09/2018



Ayamnm TIEAQTIO0N, KyoTnTE TIEAATN,

0 vopog mou ax@opa otov Kavoviopé Tng Evpwnaikhg Emrpormg (EE) ap. 1907 /2006 (REACh - ywx Tnv
KXTXXWPLON, TNV §LOAGYNON, TNV &xdeL00OTNON KOL TOUG TIEPLOPLOUOVG TWV XNUIKWV TTPOIOVTWV), XL WG OTOXO
TNV TTPOOTACIX TNG GvOPWTTIVNG LYEIXG K& L TOV TTEPLBAAAOVTOG &TTO TMOGVOUG KIvOUVOUG A0YW TWV XNULKWV
TIPOIOVTWV.

H Daimler AG vmooTnpilet Toug oTo)X0LG Tou REACh. To dpBpo 33 Tou vopou TTPoPAETEL TNV EVNUEPWOT OXG WG
TEAATEG YIX TIG OUC(EQ OTX TTPOTOVTH AG TTOV TTIPOKGAOUV TTOAU LEYAAN avnovyic. ZTOX0G XuTig TNG 0dNyixg
elvaL N OLXOPAALON TOU XOPAXAOVG XELPLOPOU TWV CUYKEKPLUEVWV 0VOLWV O OAN TN dLAPKELX {WNG TOV
TpoidvToG.

Bdoel quTWV TwV VOPOBETIKOV GMAITHCEWY KXL AXUBAVOVTXG uTtown TIg odnyieg Twv mpounBeuTtwy Tng Daimler
AG, TUTOTTONONKXV OL TTAPXKATW OVCIEG TTOU EVIEXETAL VO BPIOKOVTXL OE HEPOVWUEVX EEXPTNUATX GKUTOV TOU
OXMUATOG O8 TTOo0OTO TTAVW GTo 0,1 ToLg EKAXTO Tou Bapoug. KaTd Tnv kavovikr] xprion Tou oxnuaTog dev
TIPOKUTTEL KAVEVKG KivOUVog YL Tov dvBpwTTo kot To TepaArov. [leploodTepeg MANPO@OPILES YLK TNV KOPHKAN
XPNON Tov OXNUATOG oag Bax Bpeite oTig 0dnyieg Xp1ong oag.

[MopakaxAoue AaBeTe vIIOWN, 6TL o€ oXedOV OAEQ TIG OPADEG TTPOIOVTWV PG TIEPLEXETAL N oVCIx UOAVBOOG (xp.
CAS: 7439-92-1).

OudEdax TTPoioVTWV To dvoud TnG ovoiag Ap. CAS

Agpooakog 0dnyov 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

AwOnTnpag Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

OepUOKPAOLXG

AwoOnTnpag Mleong Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2

AwoOnTnpag Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

IIpooTaolag

EowTtepkov Xwpov

Avaywywkog

KaTtaAvtng Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Avaywylkog Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres 142844-00-6

KataAvTng

ZONXTOLWV

A%ovag Boric acid 10043-35-3
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Dicyclohexyl phthalate 84-61-7

Atovag AtevBuvong Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Vst

Afovag STavp. Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

ApOpwong Me Edpavo

A¢ovikdg Aveplomipag Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

REACH Information Art. 33

09/2018



A¥ovikog Avepirompag 4-Nonylphenol

Anao@aion Me
AakTvAouoxAo
AmoOnkevTikog Xwpog
Me Puin

A@uypavrnpag
Ilemeopevov Agpa

BoABda EAxoTikov
BaABdax Egaxeplopov
BoABdx
KaBodnynong
PupovAkovpgvou
BaABdax Xelplopov
IIieong

Bdon

Baon EAxTtnplov
Fpvdog IapaBupov
AlxkomTnG Xe1pLopov
AT Amookevwv
Aoxeio AlxoToANg
YyukTikov Yypov

Aoyeio AadLov
Aoyero Nepov
YaAokaxOaplotnpwyv

Avvopo Mg AvopBwTn
Kot PuBuotn

Eyké@alog

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Diisobutyl phthalate

Diboron trioxide

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Boric acid

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

4-Nonylphenol
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

N,N-dimethylacetamide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diisobutyl phthalate

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Boric acid

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)

Lead titanium trioxide

Diboron trioxide

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

4-Nonylphenol

Silicic acid, lead salt

REACH Information Art. 33

9016-45-9
84-69-5

1303-86-2

27107-89-7

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
10043-35-3
117-81-7
117-81-7
1317-36-8

117-81-7

9016-45-9
2451-62-9
2451-62-9
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
127-19-5

96-45-7
84-69-5

156571-58-1
96-45-7

10043-35-3

15571-58-1

27107-89-7
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
110-71-4
1317-36-8

13560-89-9
84852-15-3
11120-22-2

09/2018



Edpaon Kapmvoag
0dnyov

Edpaon Kwvntnpa

IMow

EvdelkTikn Avyvix

Evioyvon [IAxwolov
EfwTepkog
Ka0pé@Ttng

Enévdvon Mivaka
Opyavwv
EVKQuMTOC ZWANVAG

HAekTplko Zet
KoaAwdlwv

HAv ZvoT. AloOnTnpo
Frwvwag Twoviov

onkn

Onkn Mwakdag
KukAog@opiag
Ipnavrag Amoofeong
KaBiwopax 0dnyov

KaAopupep Zraong

KaAvppax Aarredov
Kepoia

KipwTio Ataxvopung
KipwTtio Taxyvrntwv

KwnTtnpag Diesel

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Chromium trioxide
Chromium trioxide

Diboron trioxide
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol
4-Nonylphenol
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Imidazolidine-2-thione

4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Imidazolidine-2-thione

4-Nonylphenol
4.4'-isopropylidenediphenol
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide
Cadmium

Lead titanium trioxide

Diboron trioxide
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Imidazolidine-2-thione
4-Nonylphenol

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol, ethoxylated
Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Boric acid

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Cadmium

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres
Lead titanium trioxide

Diboron trioxide
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

REACH Information Art. 33

1333-82-0

1333-82-0

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
2451-62-9

80-05-7
9016-45-9
80-05-7

96-45-7
117-81-7

80-05-7

13560-89-9
96-45-7

80-05-7

13560-89-9
96-45-7
96-45-7

9016-45-9
80-05-7
123-77-3
7440-43-9
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-05-7
1317-36-8
96-45-7
9016-45-9
117-81-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
9036-19-5
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
10043-35-3
96-45-7
7440-43-9
142844-00-6
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-05-7
1317-36-8

09/2018



KwnTtnpag Diesel

KoAapo ZuykpaTtnong

KoppaTt

AvTOKOAANTNG
MepBpavng

KovooAx
KovkeTa

Aaurmpag
Meoao KaOwopax
Mnyaviopog AAAxyng

TaxyvtnTwv

Movada AAAXYNG

TaxvtnTwv
YdpoavAkn

MovwTikn [MAakx

MoTep

YaAokaxOaplotnpwyv
MoyAog AAAxyng

TaxvtnTwyv

MmAok ALXKOTITWV

Opyavo

MepyeTpikax PwTa

Mow Pwg OpyAng

IIpoBoAerg

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

N,N-dimethylacetamide

Boric acid

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

N,N-dimethylformamide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

4-Nonylphenol

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

Cobalt(ll) dinitrate

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
4-Nonylphenol

Disodium tetraborate

Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Boric acid

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
4-Nonylphenol
4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Silicic acid, lead salt

Diboron trioxide

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
4-Nonylphenol

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Hexahydromethylphthalic anhydride [1], Hexahydro-4-methylphthalic
anhydride [2], Hexahydro-1-methylphthalic anhydride [3], Hexahydro-

3-methylphthalic anhydride [4]
Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Silicic acid, lead salt

Disodium tetraborate

REACH Information Art. 33

127-19-5
10043-35-3

15571-58-1
68-12-2
96-45-7
37205-87-1
117-81-7
2451-62-9

27107-89-7
556-67-2
10141-05-6
96-45-7
117-81-7

2451-62-9
9016-45-9
1330-43-4
123-77-3
96-45-7

10043-35-3
117-81-7
9016-45-9
9002-93-1
96-45-7

96-45-7

1317-36-8
11120-22-2
1303-86-2
110-71-4
9016-45-9
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

25550-51-0
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
96-45-7
11120-22-2
1330-43-4
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Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead sulfochromate yellow
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
N,N-dimethylacetamide
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Boric acid

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Dibutyl phthalate (DBP)

Diboron trioxide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)
Lead titanium trioxide

Cadmium

Lead titanium trioxide
Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Lead titanium zirconium oxide
4-Nonylphenol
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide
Cadmium

Disodium octaborate

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
Diboron trioxide

4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Disodium tetraborate

Diboron trioxide
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

REACH Information Art. 33

96-45-7
1344-37-2
96-45-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
127-19-5
80-05-7

13560-89-9
10043-35-3

96-45-7

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
117-81-7
84-74-2
1303-86-2

156571-58-1

12060-00-3

7440-43-9
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12626-81-2
9016-45-9
123-77-3
7440-43-9

12008-41-2
96-45-7
117-81-7

13560-89-9
1317-36-8

1317-36-8
2451-62-9
110-71-4
1303-86-2
80-05-7
1317-36-8
1330-43-4

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
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Tisztelt Ugyfellink!

Az EU 2007. janius 1-jén hatalyba léptetett, vegyi anyagokra vonatkozé, 1907 /2006 /EK sz. térvényének (REACH - a
vegyi anyagok regisztralasa, értékelése, engedélyezése és korlatozasa) célja, hogy biztositsa az emberi egészség és a
kornyezet védelmét a vegyi anyagokbdl adodé lehetséges kockazatoktél.

A Daimler AG tdmogatja a REACH céljait. A tdrvényhozés 33. cikke eléirja, hogy Ont mint {igyfeliinket a

termékeinkben [évé, kiilonds aggodalomra okot ad6 anyagokrol (SVHC) tajékoztassuk. Ennek az el6irdsnak a célja,

hogy biztositsa a meghatarozott anyagok biztonsagos kezelését a termék egész életciklusa alatt.

A torvényi eldirasok alapjan és a Daimler AG szallitéi altal megadott adatok figyelembe vételével a kdvetkezd olyan
anyagokat azonositottuk, amelyek tébb mint 0,1 tomegszazalékban fordulhatnak elé ennek a gépkocsinak az egyes

gyartmanyaiban. A gépkocsi rendeltetésszer( hasznalata esetén nem éll fenn az ember és a kdrnyezet

veszélyeztetése. Tovabbi informacidkat talal gépkocsija biztonsagos hasznéalatardl a Kezelési Gtmutatéban.

Kérjik, tgyeljen arra, hogy termékeink majdnem valamennyi termékcsoportja tartalmaz 6lmot (CAS-szam: 7439-92-

1).

Termékcsoport
Ablakemelo

Ablakmosofolyadek-

Tartaly
Ablaktorlomotor
Adagolokeszulek
Allohelyzeti Futes

Antenna

Axialis Ventilator

Belsotervedelem-
Szenzor
Belsotervilagitas

Burkolat Muszerfal
Csillapitoszalag
Csomaghalo
Csovezetek

Csuklorud
Dizelmotor

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Anyag neve
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead titanium trioxide
Cadmium

Lead titanium trioxide
Diboron trioxide
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Imidazolidine-2-thione
4-Nonylphenol

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Lead titanium trioxide
Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Lead titanium zirconium oxide
4-Nonylphenol

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Boric acid
4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol
4-Nonylphenol
N,N-dimethylacetamide
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Cadmium

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres
Lead titanium trioxide

Diboron trioxide
4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

REACH Information Art. 33

CAS-szam
1317-36-8
96-45-7

96-45-7
12060-00-3
7440-43-9
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-05-7
1317-36-8
96-45-7
9016-45-9
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12626-81-2
9016-45-9
12626-81-2

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
10043-35-3
80-05-7
9016-45-9
127-19-5
96-45-7
117-81-7
96-45-7
7440-43-9
142844-00-6
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-05-7
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Elektromos Kabelkoteg

Elektronika
Kormanykerek
Bekormanyzasiszog-
Szenzor

Fekvohely
Fenyszoro

Filc
Hajtomu

Hatso Kodlampa

Hatso Segedtengely
Hidraulikus
Kormanyzas

Hidrodinamikus
Retarder
Homersekletszenzor
Hutodoboz

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

N,N-dimethylacetamide

Boric acid

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

N,N-dimethylformamide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

4-Nonylphenol

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

Cobalt(ll) dinitrate

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Imidazolidine-2-thione

4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

4-Nonylphenol

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Silicic acid, lead salt

Disodium tetraborate

Disodium octaborate

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Boric acid
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Hexahydromethylphthalic anhydride [1], Hexahydro-4-methylphthalic
anhydride [2], Hexahydro-1-methylphthalic anhydride [3], Hexahydro-

3-methylphthalic anhydride [4]

Boric acid

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Diboron trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8
127-19-5
10043-35-3
15571-58-1

68-12-2
96-45-7
37205-87-1
117-81-7
2451-62-9
27107-89-7

556-67-2
10141-05-6
80-05-7
13560-89-9

96-45-7

80-05-7
13560-89-9

9016-45-9
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
96-45-7
11120-22-2
1330-43-4
12008-41-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
10043-35-3
96-45-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
25550-51-0

10043-35-3
13560-89-9

1317-36-8

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
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Hutodoboz

Hiitéfolyadék-
Kiegyenlitétartaly

Hutokozeg Huto,
Leghuteses
Hutokozeg-
kompresszor

Hutokozegkondenzator

Huvely
Infrajelados-Kulcs
Iranyjelzo

I1zzo
Jelolohuvely
Kapcsoloblokk

Kapcsolokar
Kapcsolorudazat
Kardancsuklo Tengely
Csapaggyal
Kardantengely Vst
Kerekszelep
Keretmegerosites
Kijelzovilagitas

Klimaberendezes

Kontaktspiral

Konzol
Korvonalvilagitas

Kozepso Ules
Kulso Visszapillanto
Tukor

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Diisobutyl phthalate
Cadmium

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Dibutyl phthalate (DBP)

Diboron trioxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
Diboron trioxide
4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Disodium tetraborate

Disodium tetraborate
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Silicic acid, lead salt
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead sulfochromate yellow

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Cadmium

Lead titanium trioxide

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

4-Nonylphenol

Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

REACH Information Art. 33

27107-89-7

96-45-7
84-69-5
7440-43-9

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
117-81-7
84-74-2
1303-86-2

96-45-7
110-71-4
1303-86-2
80-05-7
1317-36-8
1330-43-4
1330-43-4
96-45-7
1317-36-8
11120-22-2
96-45-7
1344-37-2
117-81-7

117-81-7
117-81-7
2451-62-9
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
7440-43-9
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12626-81-2
9016-45-9
123-77-3
80-05-7
13560-89-9

2451-62-9
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
123-77-3
80-05-7
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Kulso Visszapillanto
Motorrogzites Hatul
Mukodtetokapcsolo
Muszer

Nyerges Vonoszerkezet

Nyomasszenzor

Nyomasvezerloszelep
Olajtartaly

Ontapados Folia Darab
Osztomu

Padlobevonat

Potkocsi Vezerloszelep
Radio

Redukcios Katalizator

Reszecske-Redukcios
Katalizator
Rogzitoanyag

Rogzitobilincs
Rugobak
Sebessegvalto-
Kapcsolas
Sebessegvalto-
Kapcsolokeszoulek
Hidraulikus

Suritettlevegoszarito

Szellozoszelep
Tarté

Tengely

Tuzeloanyagbetoltocso
Vakcsatlakozoalj
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4-Nonylphenol

Chromium trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Diboron trioxide

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
4-Nonylphenol

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

Diboron trioxide

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

N,N-dimethylacetamide

N,N-dimethylformamide

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol, ethoxylated

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

N,N-dimethylacetamide

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
Imidazolidine-2-thione
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Boric acid

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Boric acid

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
4-Nonylphenol
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
Boric acid

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diisobutyl phthalate

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Dicyclohexyl phthalate
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

REACH Information Art. 33

9016-45-9
1333-82-0
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
110-71-4
9016-45-9
156571-58-1

1303-86-2
110-71-4
1317-36-8
127-19-5
68-12-2
117-81-7
156571-58-1

117-81-7
9036-19-5
117-81-7
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
127-19-5
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
142844-00-6

1317-36-8
2451-62-9
96-45-7
2451-62-9
96-45-7

10043-35-3
117-81-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
10043-35-3
117-81-7
9016-45-9
2451-62-9
10043-35-3
96-45-7
84-69-5
117-81-7
84-61-7
96-45-7
96-45-7
117-81-7
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Valt.Aramu Gen.Fesz

Szabalyozos

Egyeniranyitoval

Vezérléegység

Vezetofulke-
Felfuggesztes
Vezet6légzsak
Vezetoules

Zajcsokkento Lemez

Zar Nyitasa

Emelokapcsoloval

Zarodugo

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Boric acid

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)

Lead titanium trioxide

Diboron trioxide

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

4-Nonylphenol

Silicic acid, lead salt

Chromium trioxide

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol
4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide
4-Nonylphenol
4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Diisobutyl phthalate

Imidazolidine-2-thione

REACH Information Art. 33

10043-35-3
15571-58-1

27107-89-7

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
110-71-4
1317-36-8
13560-89-9

84852-15-3
11120-22-2
1333-82-0

80-05-7
80-05-7
123-77-3
9016-45-9
9002-93-1
84-69-5

96-45-7
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Agaeti vidskiptavinur,

Efnareglugerd Evrépusambandsins (EB) nr. 1907 /2006 (REACh - um skraningu, mat, leyfisveitingu og takmarkanir, ad
pvi er vardar efni) sem ték gildi 1. jani 2007 hefur ad markmidi ad vernda heilsu manna og umhverfid gegn hugsanlegri

haettu af voldum idefna.

Daimler AG stydur markmid REACh-reglugerdarinnar. [ 33. grein reglugerdarinnar er kvedid 4 um ad okkur sé skylt ad
veita vidskiptavinum upplysingar um sérlega varasém efni (SVHC) i vorum okkar. Markmidid med pessu akvaedi er ad
tryggja 6rugga medhondlun tilgreindu efnanna medan a liftima vérunnar stendur.

A grundvelli lagadkvaeda og med hlidsjon af upplysingum fré birgjum Daimler AG hafa veri® borin kennsl & eftirfarandi
efni sem kunna ad vera fyrir hendi i meiri styrk en sem nemur 0, 1% massahlutfalli i tilteknum hlutum pessarar
bifreidar. Ef notkun bilsins er med fyrirhugudum haetti stafar hvorki félki né umhverfi haetta af henni. Frekari
upplysingar um 6rugga notkun bifreidarinnar er ad finna i notendahandbdk hennar.

Athugid ad i nanast 6llum voruflokkum varanna okkar er ad finna efnid bly (CAS-nr.: 7439-92-1).

Product group
Adhesive Film Cutting
Aeration Valve

Air Conditioner

Antenna

Axial Fan

Axle

Blind Socket
Bracket

Bulb

Bunk

Cab Suspension
Center Seat
Compressed Air Drier

Console
Contact Spiral

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Substance name

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Cadmium

Lead titanium trioxide

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
4-Nonylphenol
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide
Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Lead titanium trioxide

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
4-Nonylphenol

Boric acid

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diisobutyl phthalate

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Dicyclohexyl phthalate
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
4-Nonylphenol
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
Disodium tetraborate
4-Nonylphenol

Chromium trioxide
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide
Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Boric acid
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

REACH Information Art. 33

CAS no.
117-81-7
117-81-7
7440-43-9
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12626-81-2
9016-45-9
123-77-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12626-81-2
9016-45-9
10043-35-3
96-45-7
84-69-5
117-81-7
84-61-7
96-45-7
117-81-7
9016-45-9
2451-62-9
1330-43-4
9016-45-9
1333-82-0
123-77-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
10043-35-3
2451-62-9
80-05-7
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Contact Spiral

Control Unit

Coolant Expansion
Reservoir

Coolant Radiator, Air-
Cooled

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Lead titanium trioxide

Diboron trioxide

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

4-Nonylphenol

Silicic acid, lead salt

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Diisobutyl phthalate
Cadmium

Cover, Instrument Panel 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Damping Strip
Diesel Engine

Direction Indicator

Driver Seat
Driver'S Airbag

Electrical Wiring
Harness

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

4-Nonylphenol

Cadmium

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres

Lead titanium trioxide

Diboron trioxide

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

N,N-dimethylacetamide

Boric acid

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

N,N-dimethylformamide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

4-Nonylphenol

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

Cobalt(ll) dinitrate

Diboron trioxide

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Disodium tetraborate

4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide

4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

REACH Information Art. 33

13560-89-9

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
110-71-4
1317-36-8
13560-89-9

84852-15-3
11120-22-2

96-45-7
84-69-5
7440-43-9

80-05-7

9016-45-9
7440-43-9
142844-00-6
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-05-7
1317-36-8
127-19-5
10043-35-3
156571-58-1

68-12-2
96-45-7
37205-87-1
117-81-7
2451-62-9
27107-89-7

556-67-2
10141-05-6
1303-86-2
80-05-7
1317-36-8
1330-43-4
80-05-7
123-77-3
80-05-7

80-05-7
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Electrical Wiring
Harness

Electronic Steering
Wheel Angle Sensor

End-Outline Marker
Lamp

Fastening Material
Felt

Floor Covering
Fog Tail Lamp

Frame Reinforcement
Gearshift

Gearshift Lever
Gearshift Linkage
Grommet

Headlamp

Hose Assembly

Hydraulic Steering

Hydrodynamic Retarder

Identification Sleeve
Indicator Lamp

Infrared Key
Instrument

Insulating Board

Interior Light

Jointed Rod
Luggage Net

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Imidazolidine-2-thione

4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
Disodium octaborate

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Hexahydromethylphthalic anhydride [1], Hexahydro-4-methylphthalic
anhydride [2], Hexahydro-1-methylphthalic anhydride [3], Hexahydro-

3-methylphthalic anhydride [4]
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead sulfochromate yellow

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Silicic acid, lead salt

Disodium tetraborate

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
Diboron trioxide

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
4-Nonylphenol

4-Nonylphenol

4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Boric acid

Imidazolidine-2-thione

N,N-dimethylacetamide

REACH Information Art. 33

13560-89-9

96-45-7

80-05-7
13560-89-9

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
2451-62-9
12008-41-2
117-81-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
25550-51-0

2451-62-9
96-45-7
96-45-7
1344-37-2
96-45-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
96-45-7
11120-22-2
1330-43-4
96-45-7
117-81-7
13560-89-9

1317-36-8

96-45-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
110-71-4
1303-86-2
110-71-4
9016-45-9
9016-45-9
9002-93-1
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
10043-35-3
96-45-7
127-19-5
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Metering Equipment
Mounting Clamp
Oil Reservoir

Operating Switch
Outside Mirror

Park Heating Unit

Particle Reduction
Catalytic Converter
Passenger-
Compartment
Protection Sensor
Plug

Pressure Control Valve
Pressure Sensor

Propeller Shaft Compl
Radio

Rear Engine Mount
Reduction Catalytic
Converter

Refrigerant Compressor

Refrigerant Condenser
Refrigerator Box

Semitrailer Coupling

Spring Bracket
Switch Block

Tank Filler Neck
Temperature Sensor

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead titanium trioxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol
4-Nonylphenol

Cadmium

Lead titanium trioxide

Diboron trioxide
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Imidazolidine-2-thione

4-Nonylphenol

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Diboron trioxide
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
N,N-dimethylacetamide
N,N-dimethylformamide

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
N,N-dimethylacetamide
Chromium trioxide

Diboron trioxide
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Dibutyl phthalate (DBP)

Diboron trioxide

Diboron trioxide

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Silicic acid, lead salt

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

REACH Information Art. 33

12060-00-3
96-45-7
156571-58-1

1317-36-8
80-05-7
9016-45-9
7440-43-9
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-05-7
1317-36-8
96-45-7
9016-45-9
142844-00-6

12626-81-2

96-45-7
117-81-7
1303-86-2
110-71-4
1317-36-8
127-19-5
68-12-2
117-81-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
127-19-5
1333-82-0

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
117-81-7
84-74-2
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
27107-89-7

15571-58-1

2451-62-9
1317-36-8
11120-22-2
96-45-7
1317-36-8

09/2018



Three-Phase Alternator
W Rectifier And

Regulator Boric acid 10043-35-3
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4- 15571-58-1
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)
reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5- 27107-89-7

dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)

Tire Valve Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Trailer Control Valve Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Trailing Axle Boric acid 1004 3-35-3
Transfer Unit 4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol, ethoxylated 9036-19-5
Transmission Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Transmission Control
Unit Hydraulic Boric acid 10043-35-3
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Universal Joint Shaft Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
With Bearing
Unlocking With Finger Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5
Lever
Washer Fluid Reservoir Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Window Lift Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Wiper Motor Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
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Gentile Cliente,

la legge entrata in vigore il 1° giugno 2007 in applicazione del Regolamento dell'Unione Europea sulle sostanze
chimiche (CE) n. 1907 /2006, (REACh - registrazione, valutazione, autorizzazione e restrizione delle sostanze
chimiche), ha lo scopo di garantire la tutela della salute delle persone e dell'ambiente dai possibili rischi derivanti
dalle sostanze chimiche.

Daimler AG sostiene gli obiettivi del REACh. L'articolo 33 della norma prevede che i Clienti siano informati della
presenza di sostanze estremamente preoccupanti (SVHC) nei nostri prodotti. L'obiettivo di questa disposizione ¢
garantire un uso sicuro di tali sostanze nell'arco dell'intero ciclo di vita del prodotto.

Sulla base delle norme di legge e in considerazione dei dati rilasciati dai fornitori di Daimler AG sono state identificate
le seguenti sostanze che possono essere presenti in singoli componenti di questo veicolo con una concentrazione
superiore allo 0,1% del peso. Se il veicolo viene utilizzato in normali condizioni di impiego, per le persone e I'ambiente
non sussiste alcun pericolo. Ulteriori informazioni per un utilizzo sicuro della vettura sono disponibili nelle relative
Istruzioni d'uso.

Si prega di notare che quasi tutti i nostri gruppi di prodotti contengono piombo (numero CAS: 7439-92-1).

Gruppo di prodotti Nome della sostanza N.° CAS
Airbag Lato Guida 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Albero Cardanico Con  Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Cuscinetto

Albero Di Trasmissione 117-81-7
Vst Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Alternatore Con

Raddrizzatore E

Regolatore Boric acid 10043-35-3
reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE) 27107-89-7
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1
Alzacristallo Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Antenna Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Assale Aggiunto Boric acid 10043-35-3
Posteriore
Asse Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Boric acid 1004 3-35-3
Dicyclohexyl phthalate 84-61-7
Asta A Snodo Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Autoradio Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Blocco Interruttori Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2
Bocchettone Serbatoio Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Carburante
Catalizzatore Scr Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

REACH Information Art. 33
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Catalizzatore Scr

Centralina Di Comando

Chiave A Raggi
Infrarossi
Climatizzatore

Comando Del Cambio
Compressore Del Fluido
Refrigerante

Condensatore Del
Fluido Refrigerante
Cuccetta
Deumidificatore
Dell'Aria Compressa

Dispositivo Di Comando
Del Cambio Idraulico

Dosatore

Faro

Fascetta Stringitubo

Fascio Di Cavi Elettrici

Feltro
Flessibile

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Diboron trioxide

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Diboron trioxide

4-Nonylphenol

Lead titanium trioxide

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
Silicic acid, lead salt

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)

Cadmium

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Diboron trioxide
4-Nonylphenol

Lead titanium trioxide
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide
Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Diboron trioxide

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Dibutyl phthalate (DBP)

Diboron trioxide

4-Nonylphenol

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Diboron trioxide
Boric acid

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Boric acid

Lead titanium trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diboron trioxide

Silicic acid, lead salt

Disodium tetraborate
Imidazolidine-2-thione
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Imidazolidine-2-thione
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol
Disodium octaborate
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

REACH Information Art. 33

1303-86-2
142844-00-6
1317-36-8

13560-89-9
1303-86-2
84852-15-3
12060-00-3
110-71-4
11120-22-2
110-71-4

7440-43-9
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
9016-45-9
12060-00-3
123-77-3
12626-81-2
96-45-7

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
117-81-7
84-74-2
1303-86-2

9016-45-9

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
10043-35-3

117-81-7
10043-35-3
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
96-45-7
1303-86-2
11120-22-2
1330-43-4
96-45-7

13560-89-9
96-45-7
80-05-7
12008-41-2
96-45-7
117-81-7

09/2018



Frigobox

Giunto A Ralla

Guaina Di Contrassegno

Impianto Elet. Sensore

Dell'Angolo Del Volante

Indicatore Di Direzione

Ingranaggio

Interruttore Di
Comando
Lampadina

Leva Del Cambio
Luce Abitacolo

Luce D'Ingombro

Manicotto
Materiale Di Fissaggio

Mensola
Motore Diesel

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Diboron trioxide

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

Imidazolidine-2-thione

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Diboron trioxide
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol
Disodium tetraborate

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diboron trioxide

Boric acid

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Disodium tetraborate

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Diboron trioxide

Boric acid

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Diboron trioxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
Cadmium

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diboron trioxide

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

4-Nonylphenol

N,N-dimethylacetamide

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Lead titanium trioxide

N,N-dimethylformamide

Boric acid
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

REACH Information Art. 33

1303-86-2

27107-89-7

156571-58-1
96-45-7

13560-89-9

80-05-7
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-05-7
1330-43-4
1317-36-8
96-45-7
1303-86-2
10043-35-3
1317-36-8

1330-43-4
96-45-7
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
10043-35-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
96-45-7
1317-36-8
2451-62-9
2451-62-9
7440-43-9
1317-36-8
96-45-7
1303-86-2
80-05-7
37205-87-1
127-19-5
117-81-7
12060-00-3
68-12-2
10043-35-3
2451-62-9

27107-89-7

15571-58-1
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Motore Diesel

Motorino Del
Tergicristallo
Nastro Ammortizzante
Piastra Insonorizzante

Presa Cieca

Radiatore Del Liquido Di
Raffred.,Raffred. Ad Aria
Retarder Idrodinamico
Rete Portaoggetti
Retronebbia

Retrovisore Esterno

Rinforzo Del Telaio
Ripartitore Di Coppia
Riscaldamento
Autonomo

Rivestimento Del
Pianale

Rivestimento Plancia
Portastrumenti
Sbloccaggio Con Leva A
Dito

Sedile Centrale

Sedile Conducente

Sensore Di Pressione

Sensore Di Temperatura
Sensore Per La
Protezione
Dell'Abitacolo

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

Cobalt(ll) dinitrate

Imidazolidine-2-thione

4-Nonylphenol

4-Nonylphenol
4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Cadmium

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
N,N-dimethylacetamide
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Diboron trioxide

Hexahydromethylphthalic anhydride [1], Hexahydro-4-methylphthalic
anhydride [2], Hexahydro-1-methylphthalic anhydride [3], Hexahydro-

3-methylphthalic anhydride [4]
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol
4-Nonylphenol

1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)

4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol, ethoxylated

Cadmium

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diboron trioxide
4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol
4-Nonylphenol

Lead titanium trioxide

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol
Diisobutyl phthalate

Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide

4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Diboron trioxide

N,N-dimethylacetamide

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
N,N-dimethylformamide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

REACH Information Art. 33

142844-00-6
556-67-2
10141-05-6
96-45-7

9016-45-9
9016-45-9
9002-93-1
96-45-7
117-81-7
7440-43-9

1317-36-8
127-19-5

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

25550-51-0
80-05-7
9016-45-9
2451-62-9
9036-19-5

7440-43-9
1317-36-8
96-45-7
1303-86-2
80-05-7
9016-45-9
12060-00-3

117-81-7

80-05-7

84-69-5
123-77-3
80-05-7
123-77-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
127-19-5
110-71-4
68-12-2
1317-36-8

12626-81-2
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Serbatoio Dell'Impianto
Lavacristalli

Serbatoio Di
Compensazione Liquido
Raffreddamento

Serbatoio Olio

Sezione Di Adesivo
Sospensione Cabina Di
Guida

Sospensione Del Motore

Lato Posteriore
Spia Di Controllo

Spirale Di Contatto

Sterzo Idraulico

Strumentazione

Supporto

Supporto Molla

Tappo Di Chiusura
Tiranteria Di Comando
Valvola Di Comando
Pressione

Valvola Di Comando
Rimorchio

Valvola Di Gonfiaggio
Del Pneumatico
Valvola Di Ventilazione
Ventola Assiale

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diisobutyl phthalate

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Chromium trioxide

Chromium trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Diboron trioxide
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

diene
4.4'-isopropylidenediphenol
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

diene
Diboron trioxide
4-Nonylphenol

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)

4-Nonylphenol

1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Lead sulfochromate yellow
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Diboron trioxide

4-Nonylphenol

Lead titanium trioxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

REACH Information Art. 33

96-45-7

96-45-7
84-69-5

156571-58-1
117-81-7
1333-82-0

1333-82-0

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

13560-89-9
80-05-7

13560-89-9
1303-86-2
9016-45-9
110-71-4
9016-45-9
2451-62-9
2451-62-9
96-45-7
1344-37-2
117-81-7

1317-36-8

117-81-7

117-81-7
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
9016-45-9
12060-00-3
12626-81-2
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Cienijama kliente, godatais klient!

2007. gada 1. julija speka stajas likums saistiba ar Eiropas kimikaliju regulu (EK) Nr. 1907 /2006 (REACH - par
kimikaliju registrésanu, vértéSanu, licencéSanu un ierobezosanu), kura mérkis ir aizsargat cilvéku veselibu un
apkartejo vidi no iesp&jamiem kimisko vielu riskiem.

Daimler AG atbalsta REACH mérkus. Likuma 33. panta noteikts, ka jums ka klientam jabut informétam par vielam, kas
rada lielas bazas (SVHC), musu produktos. St nosacijuma merkis ir nodroSinat droSu ricibu ar noteiktajam vielam visa

produkta dzives cikla laika.

Pamatojoties uz likuma nosacijumiem un nemot véra Daimler AG piegadataju datus, tikuSas identificétas talak

noraditas vielas, kuras atseviSkos §i transportlidzek|a izstradajumos varétu bat vairdk neka 0,1 % no produkta masas.
Pareizi lietojot transportlidzekli, nepastav nekada bistamiba cilvéku veselibai vai apkartejai videi. Papildu informaciju
par droSu jusu transportlidzek|a lietoSanu skatiet lietoSanas instrukcija.

Ludzu, pieversiet uzmanibu, ka teju visas musu produktu grupas ir ietverta tada viela ka svins (CAS Nr. 7439-92-1).

Product group
Adhesive Film Cutting
Aeration Valve

Air Conditioner

Antenna

Axial Fan

Axle

Blind Socket
Bracket

Bulb

Bunk

Cab Suspension
Center Seat
Compressed Air Drier

Console
Contact Spiral

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Substance name

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Cadmium

Lead titanium trioxide

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
4-Nonylphenol
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide
Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Lead titanium trioxide

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
4-Nonylphenol

Boric acid

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diisobutyl phthalate

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Dicyclohexyl phthalate
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
4-Nonylphenol
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
Disodium tetraborate
4-Nonylphenol

Chromium trioxide
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide
Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Boric acid
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

REACH Information Art. 33

CAS no.
117-81-7
117-81-7
7440-43-9
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12626-81-2
9016-45-9
123-77-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12626-81-2
9016-45-9
10043-35-3
96-45-7
84-69-5
117-81-7
84-61-7
96-45-7
117-81-7
9016-45-9
2451-62-9
1330-43-4
9016-45-9
1333-82-0
123-77-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
10043-35-3
2451-62-9
80-05-7
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Contact Spiral
Control Unit

Coolant Expansion
Reservoir

Coolant Radiator, Air-
Cooled

Cover, Instrument Panel

Damping Strip
Diesel Engine

Direction Indicator

Driver Seat
Driver'S Airbag

Electrical Wiring
Harness

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Lead titanium trioxide

Diboron trioxide

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

4-Nonylphenol

Silicic acid, lead salt

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Diisobutyl phthalate
Cadmium

4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

4-Nonylphenol

Cadmium

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres

Lead titanium trioxide

Diboron trioxide

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

N,N-dimethylacetamide

Boric acid

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

N,N-dimethylformamide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

4-Nonylphenol

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

Cobalt(ll) dinitrate

Diboron trioxide

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Disodium tetraborate

4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide

4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

REACH Information Art. 33

13560-89-9
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
110-71-4
1317-36-8

13560-89-9
84852-15-3
11120-22-2

96-45-7
84-69-5
7440-43-9

80-05-7

9016-45-9
7440-43-9
142844-00-6
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-05-7
1317-36-8
127-19-5
10043-35-3

15571-58-1
68-12-2
96-45-7
37205-87-1
117-81-7
2451-62-9

27107-89-7
556-67-2
10141-05-6
1303-86-2
80-05-7
1317-36-8
1330-43-4
80-05-7
123-77-3
80-05-7

80-05-7
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Electrical Wiring
Harness

Electronic Steering
Wheel Angle Sensor

End-Outline Marker
Lamp

Fastening Material
Felt

Floor Covering
Fog Tail Lamp

Frame Reinforcement
Gearshift

Gearshift Lever
Gearshift Linkage
Grommet

Headlamp

Hose Assembly

Hydraulic Steering
Hydrodynamic Retarder
Identification Sleeve
Indicator Lamp

Infrared Key
Instrument

Insulating Board
Interior Light

Jointed Rod
Luggage Net

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Imidazolidine-2-thione

4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
Disodium octaborate

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Hexahydromethylphthalic anhydride [1], Hexahydro-4-methylphthalic
anhydride [2], Hexahydro-1-methylphthalic anhydride [3], Hexahydro-

3-methylphthalic anhydride [4]
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead sulfochromate yellow

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Silicic acid, lead salt

Disodium tetraborate

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
Diboron trioxide

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
4-Nonylphenol

4-Nonylphenol

4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Boric acid

Imidazolidine-2-thione

N,N-dimethylacetamide

REACH Information Art. 33

13560-89-9
96-45-7

80-05-7

13560-89-9

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
2451-62-9
12008-41-2
117-81-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

25550-51-0
2451-62-9
96-45-7
96-45-7
1344-37-2
96-45-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
96-45-7
11120-22-2
1330-43-4
96-45-7
117-81-7

13560-89-9
1317-36-8

96-45-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
110-71-4
1303-86-2
110-71-4
9016-45-9
9016-45-9
9002-93-1
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
10043-35-3
96-45-7
127-19-5
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Metering Equipment
Mounting Clamp

Oil Reservoir
Operating Switch
Outside Mirror

Park Heating Unit

Particle Reduction
Catalytic Converter
Passenger-
Compartment
Protection Sensor
Plug

Pressure Control Valve
Pressure Sensor

Propeller Shaft Compl
Radio

Rear Engine Mount
Reduction Catalytic
Converter

Refrigerant Compressor

Refrigerant Condenser
Refrigerator Box

Semitrailer Coupling
Spring Bracket
Switch Block

Tank Filler Neck
Temperature Sensor

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead titanium trioxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol
4-Nonylphenol

Cadmium

Lead titanium trioxide

Diboron trioxide
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Imidazolidine-2-thione

4-Nonylphenol

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Diboron trioxide
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
N,N-dimethylacetamide
N,N-dimethylformamide

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
N,N-dimethylacetamide
Chromium trioxide

Diboron trioxide
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Dibutyl phthalate (DBP)

Diboron trioxide

Diboron trioxide

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Silicic acid, lead salt

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

REACH Information Art. 33

12060-00-3
96-45-7

15571-58-1
1317-36-8
80-05-7
9016-45-9
7440-43-9
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-05-7
1317-36-8
96-45-7
9016-45-9
142844-00-6

12626-81-2

96-45-7
117-81-7
1303-86-2
110-71-4
1317-36-8
127-19-5
68-12-2
117-81-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
127-19-5
1333-82-0

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
117-81-7
84-74-2
1303-86-2
1303-86-2

27107-89-7

156571-58-1
2451-62-9
1317-36-8
11120-22-2
96-45-7
1317-36-8
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Three-Phase Alternator
W Rectifier And

Regulator Boric acid 10043-35-3
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE) 27107-89-7
Tire Valve Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Trailer Control Valve Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Trailing Axle Boric acid 1004 3-35-3
Transfer Unit 4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol, ethoxylated 9036-19-5
Transmission Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Transmission Control
Unit Hydraulic Boric acid 10043-35-3
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Universal Joint Shaft Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
With Bearing
Unlocking With Finger Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5
Lever
Washer Fluid Reservoir Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Window Lift Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Wiper Motor Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
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Gerb. kliente,

2017 m. birzelio 1 d. jsigaliojes jstatymas dél ES cheminiy medziagy reglamento (EB) Nr. 1907 /2006, (REACH -
cheminiy medziagy registracija, jvertinimas, autorizacija ir apribojimai) uzsibrézé tikslg saugoti Zmoniy sveikatg ir
aplinkg nuo cheminiy medziagy galimai keliamy riziky.

Daimler AG taip pat remia REACH tikslus. |statymo 33 straipsnis numato, kad turime Jus, kaip klienta, informuoti apie
musy gaminiuose esandias, labai didelj susirlpinima keliancias medziagas (SVHC). Sio reikalavimo tikslas - uztikrinti,
kad per visg gaminio gyvavimo ciklg bus saugiai elgiamasi su nurodytomis medziagomis.

Remiantis teisiniais reikalavimais ir atsizvelgiant j Daimler AG tiekéjy pateikta informacija, buvo nustatytos Sios
medZiagos, kuriy atskirose Sios transporto priemonés dalyse gali biti daugiau nei 0,1 masés procentinés dalies.
Naudojant transporto priemone pagal paskirtj, pavojaus Zmonéms ir aplinkai néra. Daugiau informacijos apie saugy
Jusy transporto priemonés naudojima rasite savo naudojimo instrukcijoje.

Atkreipkite démesj, kad beveik visose misy gaminiy grupése yra Svino (CAS Nr. 7439-92-1).

Product group
Adhesive Film Cutting
Aeration Valve

Air Conditioner

Antenna

Axial Fan

Axle

Blind Socket
Bracket

Bulb

Bunk

Cab Suspension
Center Seat
Compressed Air Drier

Console
Contact Spiral

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Substance Name

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Cadmium

Lead titanium trioxide

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
4-Nonylphenol
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide
Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Lead titanium trioxide

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
4-Nonylphenol

Boric acid

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diisobutyl phthalate

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Dicyclohexyl phthalate
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
4-Nonylphenol
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
Disodium tetraborate
4-Nonylphenol

Chromium trioxide
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide
Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Boric acid
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

REACH Information Art. 33

CAS no.
117-81-7
117-81-7
7440-43-9
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12626-81-2
9016-45-9
123-77-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12626-81-2
9016-45-9
10043-35-3
96-45-7
84-69-5
117-81-7
84-61-7
96-45-7
117-81-7
9016-45-9
2451-62-9
1330-43-4
9016-45-9
1333-82-0
123-77-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
10043-35-3
2451-62-9
80-05-7
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Contact Spiral
Control Unit

Coolant Expansion
Reservoir

Coolant Radiator, Air-
Cooled

Cover, Instrument Panel

Damping Strip
Diesel Engine

Direction Indicator

Driver Seat
Driver'S Airbag

Electrical Wiring
Harness

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Lead titanium trioxide

Diboron trioxide

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

4-Nonylphenol

Silicic acid, lead salt

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Diisobutyl phthalate
Cadmium

4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

4-Nonylphenol

Cadmium

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres

Lead titanium trioxide

Diboron trioxide

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

N,N-dimethylacetamide

Boric acid

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

N,N-dimethylformamide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

4-Nonylphenol

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

Cobalt(ll) dinitrate

Diboron trioxide

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Disodium tetraborate

4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide

4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

REACH Information Art. 33

13560-89-9
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
110-71-4
1317-36-8

13560-89-9
84852-15-3
11120-22-2

96-45-7
84-69-5
7440-43-9

80-05-7

9016-45-9
7440-43-9
142844-00-6
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-05-7
1317-36-8
127-19-5
10043-35-3

15571-58-1
68-12-2
96-45-7
37205-87-1
117-81-7
2451-62-9

27107-89-7
556-67-2
10141-05-6
1303-86-2
80-05-7
1317-36-8
1330-43-4
80-05-7
123-77-3
80-05-7

80-05-7

09/2018



Electrical Wiring
Harness

Electronic Steering
Wheel Angle Sensor

End-Outline Marker
Lamp

Fastening Material
Felt

Floor Covering
Fog Tail Lamp

Frame Reinforcement
Gearshift

Gearshift Lever
Gearshift Linkage
Grommet

Headlamp

Hose Assembly

Hydraulic Steering
Hydrodynamic Retarder
Identification Sleeve
Indicator Lamp

Infrared Key
Instrument

Insulating Board
Interior Light

Jointed Rod
Luggage Net

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Imidazolidine-2-thione

4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
Disodium octaborate

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Hexahydromethylphthalic anhydride [1], Hexahydro-4-methylphthalic
anhydride [2], Hexahydro-1-methylphthalic anhydride [3], Hexahydro-

3-methylphthalic anhydride [4]
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead sulfochromate yellow

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Silicic acid, lead salt

Disodium tetraborate

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
Diboron trioxide

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
4-Nonylphenol

4-Nonylphenol

4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Boric acid

Imidazolidine-2-thione

N,N-dimethylacetamide

REACH Information Art. 33

13560-89-9
96-45-7

80-05-7

13560-89-9

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
2451-62-9
12008-41-2
117-81-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

25550-51-0
2451-62-9
96-45-7
96-45-7
1344-37-2
96-45-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
96-45-7
11120-22-2
1330-43-4
96-45-7
117-81-7

13560-89-9
1317-36-8

96-45-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
110-71-4
1303-86-2
110-71-4
9016-45-9
9016-45-9
9002-93-1
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
10043-35-3
96-45-7
127-19-5

09/2018



Metering Equipment
Mounting Clamp

Oil Reservoir
Operating Switch
Outside Mirror

Park Heating Unit

Particle Reduction
Catalytic Converter
Passenger-
Compartment
Protection Sensor
Plug

Pressure Control Valve
Pressure Sensor

Propeller Shaft Compl
Radio

Rear Engine Mount
Reduction Catalytic
Converter

Refrigerant Compressor

Refrigerant Condenser
Refrigerator Box

Semitrailer Coupling
Spring Bracket
Switch Block

Tank Filler Neck
Temperature Sensor

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead titanium trioxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol
4-Nonylphenol

Cadmium

Lead titanium trioxide

Diboron trioxide
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Imidazolidine-2-thione

4-Nonylphenol

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Diboron trioxide
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
N,N-dimethylacetamide
N,N-dimethylformamide

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
N,N-dimethylacetamide
Chromium trioxide

Diboron trioxide
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Dibutyl phthalate (DBP)

Diboron trioxide

Diboron trioxide

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Silicic acid, lead salt

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

REACH Information Art. 33

12060-00-3
96-45-7

15571-58-1
1317-36-8
80-05-7
9016-45-9
7440-43-9
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-05-7
1317-36-8
96-45-7
9016-45-9
142844-00-6

12626-81-2

96-45-7
117-81-7
1303-86-2
110-71-4
1317-36-8
127-19-5
68-12-2
117-81-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
127-19-5
1333-82-0

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
117-81-7
84-74-2
1303-86-2
1303-86-2

27107-89-7

156571-58-1
2451-62-9
1317-36-8
11120-22-2
96-45-7
1317-36-8

09/2018



Three-Phase Alternator
W Rectifier And

Regulator Boric acid 10043-35-3
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE) 27107-89-7
Tire Valve Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Trailer Control Valve Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Trailing Axle Boric acid 1004 3-35-3
Transfer Unit 4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol, ethoxylated 9036-19-5
Transmission Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Transmission Control
Unit Hydraulic Boric acid 10043-35-3
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Universal Joint Shaft Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
With Bearing
Unlocking With Finger Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5
Lever
Washer Fluid Reservoir Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Window Lift Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Wiper Motor Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
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Gheziez klijenti,

IHigi li dahlet fis-sehh. fl-1 ta' Gunju 2007 dwar ir-Regolament fuq is-Sustanzi Kimiéi (KE) Nru 1907 /2006 (REACH -
registrazzjoni, valutazzjoni, awtorizzazzjoni u restrizzjoni ta' sustanzi kimici), ghandha I-ghan li thares is-sahha tal-
bniedem u l-ambjent minn riskji li jistghu jigu mis-sustanzi kimici.

Id- Daimler AG tirrispetta I-ghanijiet ta' REACh. L-Artikolu 33 fil-legizlazzjoni jinkludi d-dritt li intom bhala klijenti tkunu
infurmati dwar sustanzi ta’ thassib serju hafna (SVHC) fil-prodotti taghna. L-ghan ta' din il-ligi hu li jkun ipprovdut l-uzu
sigur ta' sustanzi definiti matul i¢c-Ciklu tal-hajja kollu tal-prodott.

Abbazi tad-dispozizzjonijiet legali u skont l-informazzjoni moghtija mill-fornituri ta' Daimler AG, gew identifikati dawn is-
sustanzi li gejjin bhala sustanzi li jista' jkollhom piz ta' iktar minn 0.1% f'Certu prodotti f'din il-vettura. Waqt l-uzu kif
suppost tal-vettura m'hemm l-ebda periklu ghall-bniedem jew l-ambjent. Iktar informazzjoni dwar I-uzu sigur tal-
vettura taghkom tistghu ssibuha fil-manwal ghall-operatur.

Jekk joghgbok innota, li kwazi I-gruppi tal-prodotti kollha taghna fihom i¢-comb (CAS-Nru: 7439-92-1).

Product group
Adhesive Film Cutting
Aeration Valve

Air Conditioner

Antenna

Axial Fan

Axle

Blind Socket
Bracket

Bulb

Bunk

Cab Suspension
Center Seat
Compressed Air Drier

Console
Contact Spiral

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Substance name

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Cadmium

Lead titanium trioxide

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
4-Nonylphenol
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide
Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Lead titanium trioxide

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
4-Nonylphenol

Boric acid

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diisobutyl phthalate

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Dicyclohexyl phthalate
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
4-Nonylphenol
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
Disodium tetraborate
4-Nonylphenol

Chromium trioxide
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide
Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Boric acid
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

REACH Information Art. 33

CAS no.
117-81-7
117-81-7
7440-43-9
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12626-81-2
9016-45-9
123-77-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12626-81-2
9016-45-9
10043-35-3
96-45-7
84-69-5
117-81-7
84-61-7
96-45-7
117-81-7
9016-45-9
2451-62-9
1330-43-4
9016-45-9
1333-82-0
123-77-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
10043-35-3
2451-62-9
80-05-7
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Contact Spiral

Control Unit

Coolant Expansion
Reservoir

Coolant Radiator, Air-
Cooled

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Lead titanium trioxide

Diboron trioxide

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

4-Nonylphenol

Silicic acid, lead salt

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Diisobutyl phthalate
Cadmium

Cover, Instrument Panel 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Damping Strip
Diesel Engine

Direction Indicator

Driver Seat
Driver'S Airbag

Electrical Wiring
Harness

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

4-Nonylphenol

Cadmium

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres

Lead titanium trioxide

Diboron trioxide

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

N,N-dimethylacetamide

Boric acid

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

N,N-dimethylformamide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

4-Nonylphenol

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

Cobalt(ll) dinitrate

Diboron trioxide

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Disodium tetraborate

4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide

4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

REACH Information Art. 33

13560-89-9

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
110-71-4
1317-36-8
13560-89-9

84852-15-3
11120-22-2

96-45-7
84-69-5
7440-43-9

80-05-7

9016-45-9
7440-43-9
142844-00-6
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-05-7
1317-36-8
127-19-5
10043-35-3
156571-58-1

68-12-2
96-45-7
37205-87-1
117-81-7
2451-62-9
27107-89-7

556-67-2
10141-05-6
1303-86-2
80-05-7
1317-36-8
1330-43-4
80-05-7
123-77-3
80-05-7

80-05-7

09/2018



Electrical Wiring
Harness

Electronic Steering
Wheel Angle Sensor

End-Outline Marker
Lamp

Fastening Material
Felt

Floor Covering
Fog Tail Lamp

Frame Reinforcement
Gearshift

Gearshift Lever
Gearshift Linkage
Grommet

Headlamp

Hose Assembly

Hydraulic Steering

Hydrodynamic Retarder

Identification Sleeve
Indicator Lamp

Infrared Key
Instrument

Insulating Board

Interior Light

Jointed Rod
Luggage Net

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Imidazolidine-2-thione

4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
Disodium octaborate

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Hexahydromethylphthalic anhydride [1], Hexahydro-4-methylphthalic
anhydride [2], Hexahydro-1-methylphthalic anhydride [3], Hexahydro-

3-methylphthalic anhydride [4]
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead sulfochromate yellow

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Silicic acid, lead salt

Disodium tetraborate

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
Diboron trioxide

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
4-Nonylphenol

4-Nonylphenol

4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Boric acid

Imidazolidine-2-thione

N,N-dimethylacetamide

REACH Information Art. 33

13560-89-9

96-45-7

80-05-7
13560-89-9

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
2451-62-9
12008-41-2
117-81-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
25550-51-0

2451-62-9
96-45-7
96-45-7
1344-37-2
96-45-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
96-45-7
11120-22-2
1330-43-4
96-45-7
117-81-7
13560-89-9

1317-36-8

96-45-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
110-71-4
1303-86-2
110-71-4
9016-45-9
9016-45-9
9002-93-1
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
10043-35-3
96-45-7
127-19-5
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Metering Equipment
Mounting Clamp
Oil Reservoir

Operating Switch
Outside Mirror

Park Heating Unit

Particle Reduction
Catalytic Converter
Passenger-
Compartment
Protection Sensor
Plug

Pressure Control Valve
Pressure Sensor

Propeller Shaft Compl
Radio

Rear Engine Mount
Reduction Catalytic
Converter

Refrigerant Compressor

Refrigerant Condenser
Refrigerator Box

Semitrailer Coupling

Spring Bracket
Switch Block

Tank Filler Neck
Temperature Sensor

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead titanium trioxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol
4-Nonylphenol

Cadmium

Lead titanium trioxide

Diboron trioxide
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Imidazolidine-2-thione

4-Nonylphenol

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Diboron trioxide
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
N,N-dimethylacetamide
N,N-dimethylformamide

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
N,N-dimethylacetamide
Chromium trioxide

Diboron trioxide
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Dibutyl phthalate (DBP)

Diboron trioxide

Diboron trioxide

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Silicic acid, lead salt

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

REACH Information Art. 33

12060-00-3
96-45-7
156571-58-1

1317-36-8
80-05-7
9016-45-9
7440-43-9
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-05-7
1317-36-8
96-45-7
9016-45-9
142844-00-6

12626-81-2

96-45-7
117-81-7
1303-86-2
110-71-4
1317-36-8
127-19-5
68-12-2
117-81-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
127-19-5
1333-82-0

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
117-81-7
84-74-2
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
27107-89-7

15571-58-1

2451-62-9
1317-36-8
11120-22-2
96-45-7
1317-36-8

09/2018



Three-Phase Alternator
W Rectifier And

Regulator Boric acid 10043-35-3
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4- 15571-58-1
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)
reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5- 27107-89-7

dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)

Tire Valve Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Trailer Control Valve Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Trailing Axle Boric acid 1004 3-35-3
Transfer Unit 4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol, ethoxylated 9036-19-5
Transmission Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Transmission Control
Unit Hydraulic Boric acid 10043-35-3
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Universal Joint Shaft Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
With Bearing
Unlocking With Finger Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5
Lever
Washer Fluid Reservoir Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Window Lift Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Wiper Motor Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
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Kjaere kunde,

den 01. juni 2007 tradte det i kraft en lov om EU-kjemikaliedirektiv (EG) Nr. 1907 /2006, (REACh - registrering,
evaluering, tillatelse og begrensning av kjemikalier, har som mal & garantere at mennesker helse og miljeet er
beskyttet mot mulig risiko pa grunn av kjemikalier.

Daimler AG stetter malene til REACh. Artikkel 33 i loven pélegger at du som kunde skal informeres om spesielt
bekymringsfulle stoffer (SVHC) i vare produkter. Formalet med denne spesifikasjonen er a garantere sikker handtering
av de angitte stoffene gjennom hele produktets livssyklus.

Med utgangspunkt i gjeldende lovbestemmelser og opplysninger gitt av leveranderene til Daimler A er felgende stoffer
identifisert som enkelte produkter i denne bilen kan inneholde mer enn 0,1 vektprosent av. Ved tiltenkt bruk av bilen
er det ikke noen fare for mennesker eller milje. Ytterligere informasjon om sikker bruk av din bil, finner du i

bruksanvisningen.

Husk at nesten alle produktgrupper til vare produkter inneholder stoffet bly (CAS-nr: 7439-92-1).

Product group
Aksel

Aksialvifte

Antenne
Bagasjenett
Betjeningsknapp
Blindkontakt

Blinklys

Dekkventil
Dempeband
Dempeplate

Dieselmotor

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Substans savn

Boric acid

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diisobutyl phthalate

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Dicyclohexyl phthalate

Lead titanium trioxide

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
4-Nonylphenol

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
N,N-dimethylacetamide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Diboron trioxide
4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Disodium tetraborate

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
4-Nonylphenol

4-Nonylphenol
4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Cadmium

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres

Lead titanium trioxide
Diboron trioxide
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
N,N-dimethylacetamide
Boric acid

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)
N,N-dimethylformamide

REACH Information Art. 33

CAS nr.
10043-35-3
96-45-7
84-69-5
117-81-7
84-61-7
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12626-81-2
9016-45-9
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
127-19-5
1317-36-8
96-45-7
117-81-7
1303-86-2
80-05-7
1317-36-8
1330-43-4
117-81-7
9016-45-9
9016-45-9
9002-93-1
7440-43-9
142844-00-6
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-05-7
1317-36-8
127-19-5
10043-35-3
1557 1-58-1

68-12-2
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Dieselmotor

Doseringsapparat
Elektronikk
Rattvinkelsensor

Elkabelsett

Etterlopsaksel
Festeklemme
Festemateriell

Filt

Fjaerfeste
Fordelergirkasse
Forerkollisjonspute
Forersete

Frontlys

Girkasse

Girskifter
Girspak
Girstenger
Gulvbelegg
Holder

Hydraulisk Styring
Hylse

Id-Hylse
Indikeringslampe

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Imidazolidine-2-thione

4-Nonylphenol

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

Cobalt(ll) dinitrate

Lead titanium trioxide

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Boric acid

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
Disodium octaborate
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol, ethoxylated
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Silicic acid, lead salt

Disodium tetraborate

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Boric acid

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead sulfochromate yellow

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

4-Nonylphenol
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diboron trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

96-45-7
37205-87-1
117-81-7
2451-62-9
27107-89-7

556-67-2
10141-05-6
12060-00-3

80-05-7
13560-89-9

80-05-7
13560-89-9

96-45-7
10043-35-3
96-45-7
1317-36-8
2451-62-9
12008-41-2
2451-62-9
9036-19-5
80-05-7
80-05-7
123-77-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
96-45-7
11120-22-2
1330-43-4
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
10043-35-3
96-45-7
96-45-7
96-45-7
1344-37-2
117-81-7
9016-45-9
2451-62-9
13560-89-9

96-45-7
96-45-7
1303-86-2
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Indikeringslampe
Infraredngkkel
Instrument

Kardangaksel Med
Lager
Kjoleboks

Kjglemiddel-
kondensator
Kjolemiddelekspans-
jonstank

Kjolevaeskekjoler,
Luftkjolt

Kledning
Instrumentpanel
Klimaanlegg

Koblingsenhet,
Hydraulisk, Girkasse

Kompressor Til
Klimasystemer

Konsoll
Kontaktblokk

Kontaktspiral

Kupéalarmsensor
Kupélys

Leddstang

Limfolie, Tillskaret
Lyspaere
Mellomaksel Kompl
Midtsete

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
Diboron trioxide

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
4-Nonylphenol

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Diboron trioxide

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)

Diboron trioxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Diisobutyl phthalate
Cadmium

4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Cadmium

Lead titanium trioxide
Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Lead titanium zirconium oxide
4-Nonylphenol
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide

Boric acid
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Dibutyl phthalate (DBP)
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Silicic acid, lead salt

4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Boric acid

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Disodium tetraborate

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8
110-71-4
1303-86-2
110-71-4
9016-45-9
117-81-7

1303-86-2
27107-89-7

1303-86-2

96-45-7
84-69-5
7440-43-9

80-05-7

7440-43-9
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12626-81-2
9016-45-9
123-77-3

10043-35-3
117-81-7

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
117-81-7
84-74-2
2451-62-9
1317-36-8
11120-22-2
80-05-7
13560-89-9

12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
10043-35-3
96-45-7
117-81-7
1330-43-4
117-81-7
123-77-3
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Motoroppheng Bak
Oljebeholder

Oppheng Farerhus
Opplasing Med
Fingerspak
Parkeringsvarmer

Partikkelreduksjons-
katalysator

Plugg
Radio

Rammeforsterkning

Reduksjonskatalysator

Retarder,
Hydrodynamisk
Semitrailerkobling

Seng
Sidemarkeringslys

Sidespeil
Slangeledning

Spylevannsbeholder
Styreenhet

Takebaklys

Tankpafyllingsstuss
Temperatursensor
Tilhengerstyreventil
Trykkluftterker

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Chromium trioxide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

Chromium trioxide

Diisobutyl phthalate

Cadmium

Lead titanium trioxide

Diboron trioxide
4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Imidazolidine-2-thione

4-Nonylphenol

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

N,N-dimethylacetamide
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

4-Nonylphenol

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

4-Nonylphenol

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead titanium trioxide

Diboron trioxide

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

diene

4-Nonylphenol

Silicic acid, lead salt
Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Hexahydromethylphthalic anhydride [1], Hexahydro-4-methylphthalic
anhydride [2], Hexahydro-1-methylphthalic anhydride [3], Hexahydro-

3-methylphthalic anhydride [4]
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Diboron trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

1333-82-0
15571-58-1

1333-82-0
84-69-5

7440-43-9
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-05-7
1317-36-8
96-45-7
9016-45-9
142844-00-6

96-45-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
127-19-5
2451-62-9
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1317-36-8

156571-58-1

9016-45-9
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-05-7
9016-45-9
96-45-7
117-81-7
96-45-7
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
110-71-4
1317-36-8
13560-89-9

84852-15-3
11120-22-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
25550-51-0

96-45-7

1317-36-8
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
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Trykkluftterker Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Boric acid 10043-35-3
Trykksensor Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2
Trykkstyreventil Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Vekselstremsgenerator
Med Likeretter Og

Regulator Boric acid 10043-35-3
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4- 15571-58-1
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)
reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5- 27107-89-7

dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)

Ventilasjonsventil Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Vindusheis Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Viskermotor Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
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Szanowna Klientko, Szanowny Kliencie,

Ustawa, ktéra weszta w zycie 1 czerwca 2007 r., dotyczaca rozporzadzenia UE w sprawie stosowania chemikaliow
(WE) nr 1907 /2006, (REACH - rejestracja, ocena, zezwolenie i ograniczanie obrotu chemikaliéw) ma na celu
zapewnienie ochrony zdrowia ludzkiego oraz srodowiska naturalnego przed potencjalnymi ryzykami zwigzanymi z

chemikaliami.

Daimler AG wspiera realizacje celéw REACH. W art. 33 tego aktu prawnego przewidziano informowanie klientéw o
substancjach w naszych produktach, wzbudzajacych szczegélnie duze obawy (SVHC). Celem tej wytycznej regulaciji
jest zapewnienie bezpiecznego obchodzenia sie ze zdefiniowanymi substancjami przez caty cykl zycia produktu.

Na podstawie wytycznej ustawowej i z uwzglednieniem informacji dostawcéw Daimler AG zidentyfikowane zostaty
nastepujace substancje, ktorych zawartos¢ w poszczegdlnych wyrobach tego pojazdu przekracza 0,1 procenta
wagowego. W przypadku uzytkowania pojazdu zgodnie z przeznaczeniem nie ma zagrozenia dla ludzi i Srodowiska
naturalnego. Dalsze informacje w zakresie bezpiecznego uzytkowania pojazdu sg dostepne w instrukcji obstugi.

Nalezy pamietaé, ze prawie wszystkie grupy naszych produktéw zawierajg otdw (CAS-Nr: 7439-92-1).

Grupa produktow
Antena

Blok Wtacznikéw

Chtodnica Klimatyzacji

Chtodzenie Ptynu
Chtod., Chtodz.
Chtodziarka

Czujnik Cisnieniowy

Czujnik Ochrony
Whnetrza Pojazdu
Czujnik Temperatury
Drazek Przegubowy
Dzwignia Zmiany
Biegéw

Elektronika, Czujnik
Skretu Kierownicy

Filc
Folia Samoprzylepna
Fotel Kierowcy

Gniazdo Zaslepione

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Nazwa substancji

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Silicic acid, lead salt
Diboron trioxide

Cadmium

Diboron trioxide

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)
Diboron trioxide

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

N,N-dimethylacetamide

N,N-dimethylformamide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Imidazolidine-2-thione

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Disodium octaborate

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

REACH Information Art. 33

Nr CAS
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
11120-22-2
1303-86-2
7440-43-9

1303-86-2

27107-89-7
1303-86-2
110-71-4
1317-36-8
127-19-5
68-12-2
12626-81-2

1317-36-8
96-45-7
96-45-7

80-05-7

13560-89-9
12008-41-2
117-81-7
80-05-7
123-77-3
96-45-7
117-81-7
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Hydrauliczny
Mechanizm Zmiany
Biegéw

Katalizar Utleniajacy

Katalizator Redukcyjny

Kierunkowskaz

Klucz Na Podczerwien
Konsola

Korek Zamykajacy
Kréciec Wiewu Paliwa
Lampa Krancowa
Przeciwmgielna

Lampa Sygnalizacyjna

Lampka Wewnetrzna

Lezanka
tozyskowanie Kabiny
Kierowcy
tozyskowanie Silnika
Tyt

Lusterko Zewnetrzne

Materiat Mocujacy

Modut Sterujacy

Odblokowanie Za
Pomoca Dzwigni
Palcowej

Ogrzewanie Postojowe
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Boric acid

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Diboron trioxide

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Disodium tetraborate

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Hexahydromethylphthalic anhydride [1], Hexahydro-4-methylphthalic
anhydride [2], Hexahydro-1-methylphthalic anhydride [3], Hexahydro-
3-methylphthalic anhydride [4]

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Boric acid

4-Nonylphenol

Chromium trioxide

Chromium trioxide

4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

4-Nonylphenol

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
Lead titanium trioxide

Diboron trioxide

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

4-Nonylphenol

Silicic acid, lead salt

Diisobutyl phthalate

Cadmium

Lead titanium trioxide
Diboron trioxide
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

REACH Information Art. 33

10043-35-3
117-81-7
142844-00-6
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-05-7
1317-36-8
1330-43-4
110-71-4
2451-62-9
96-45-7
96-45-7

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

25550-51-0
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
10043-35-3
9016-45-9
1333-82-0

1333-82-0

80-05-7
9016-45-9
1317-36-8
2451-62-9
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
110-71-4
1317-36-8

13560-89-9
84852-15-3
11120-22-2
84-69-5

7440-43-9
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-05-7
1317-36-8
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Ogrzewanie Postojowe

Oktadzina, Tablica

Rozdzielcza

Opaska Ustalajaca

Os

Osuszacz Sprezonego

Powietrza

Ptyta Ttumiaca

Podnosnik Okna
Poduszka Powietrzna

Kierowcy

Pradnica Tréjfazowa Z
Prostownikiem I

Regulatorem

Przetacznik Obstugowy
Przewéd Elastyczny

Przyrzad

Radio

Reflektor

Retarder

Hydrodynamiczny
Siatka Bagazowa
Siedzenie Srodkowe
Silnik Wycieraczki
Silnik Wysokoprezny

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Imidazolidine-2-thione
4-Nonylphenol
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Boric acid

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diisobutyl phthalate

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Dicyclohexyl phthalate

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Boric acid

4-Nonylphenol
4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Boric acid

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Diboron trioxide

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
4-Nonylphenol

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

N,N-dimethylacetamide

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Silicic acid, lead salt

Disodium tetraborate

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

N,N-dimethylacetamide
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Cadmium

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres
Lead titanium trioxide

Diboron trioxide
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

REACH Information Art. 33

96-45-7
9016-45-9
80-05-7

96-45-7
10043-35-3
96-45-7
84-69-5
117-81-7
84-61-7

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
10043-35-3
9016-45-9
9002-93-1
1317-36-8
80-05-7

10043-35-3

15571-58-1

27107-89-7
1317-36-8
96-45-7
117-81-7
1303-86-2
110-71-4
9016-45-9
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
127-19-5
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
96-45-7
11120-22-2
1330-43-4
1317-36-8

127-19-5
123-77-3
96-45-7
7440-43-9
142844-00-6
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-05-7
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Silnik Wysokoprezny

Skrzynia Biegéw

Skrzynia Rozdzielcza
Spirala Stykowa

Sprezarka Ptynu
Chtodzacego

Sprzeg Siodtowy
Swiatto Konturowe

Tasma Ttumiaca
Tulejka
Tulejka Znakujaca

Uktad Kierowniczy
Hydrauliczny
Uktad Klimatyzacji

Urzadzenie Dozujace
Wat Krzyzowy Z
tozyskiem

Watek Przegubowy
Kompl.

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

N,N-dimethylacetamide

Boric acid

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

N,N-dimethylformamide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

4-Nonylphenol

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

Cobalt(ll) dinitrate

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Boric acid

Imidazolidine-2-thione

4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol, ethoxylated
4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Dibutyl phthalate (DBP)
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)
Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
4-Nonylphenol
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Imidazolidine-2-thione
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Cadmium

Lead titanium trioxide

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
4-Nonylphenol
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide

Lead titanium trioxide

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8
127-19-5
10043-35-3

156571-58-1
68-12-2
96-45-7
37205-87-1
117-81-7
2451-62-9

27107-89-7
556-67-2
10141-05-6
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
10043-35-3
96-45-7
9036-19-5
80-05-7

13560-89-9

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
117-81-7
84-74-2

15571-58-1
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
9016-45-9
96-45-7
96-45-7

13560-89-9
7440-43-9
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12626-81-2
9016-45-9
123-77-3
12060-00-3

117-81-7

117-81-7
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Wentyl Kota Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Wentylator

Wspétosiowy Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

Wiazka Przewoddéw El.  4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

diene 13560-89-9
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Witaczanie Przektadni Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Wspornik 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9

Wspornik Resora 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Wyktadzina Podtogowa

Wzmochnienie Ramy 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9

Zaréwka Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4

Zawor Sterowania Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Cisnieniowego

Zawor Sterujacy Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Przyczepy

Zawoér Wentylacyjny Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-

Zbiornik Oleju stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1

Zbiornik Ptynu Do Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Spryskiwania

Zbiornik Wyréwnawczy

Ptynu Chtodzacego Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5

Zbiornk Napetniania Boric acid 1004 3-35-3

Zesp6t Drazkow Lead sulfochromate yellow 1344-37-2

Wiaczajacych
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Caro/a cliente,

A legislacao relativa ao regulamento de produtos quimicos na UE (CE) n.® 1907 /2006 (REACH - registo, avaliagao,
autorizagéo e restricdo dos produtos quimicos), em vigor desde 1 de junho de 2007, tem como objetivo garantir a

protecdo da salide humana e do ambiente contra os eventuais riscos resultantes de produtos quimicos.

A Daimler AG apoia os objetivos do REACH. O artigo 33.° da legislagao prevé que, enquanto cliente, devera estar
informado sobre a presenga de substancias que suscitam elevada preocupagado (SVHC) nos nossos produtos. Esta
diretriz tem como objetivo assegurar o manuseamento seguro dos materiais definidos ao longo da vida util do

produto.

Com base nos requisitos legais e tendo em conta as informacgdes dos fornecedores da Daimler AG, foram

identificados os seguintes materiais que acusaram mais de 0,1% (percentagem em peso) em produtos deste veiculo.
Nao ha qualquer perigo para pessoas e para o ambiente nas condigbes de utilizagdo previstas para o veiculo. Podera
encontrar mais informagdes sobre a utilizagdo segura do seu veiculo no manual de instrugdes.

Tenha em atencdo que quase todos os grupos dos nossos produtos contém a substancia chumbo

(N.2 CAS: 7439-92-1).

Grupo de produtos
Acoplamento Do
Reboque Ao Cavalo
Mecanico

Airbag Do Motorista
Alavanca De Mudanca
Alternador Com
Retificador E Regulador

Antena

Aparelho Da Mudanca
Da Transmissao
Hidraulico

Aparelho De Dosagem
Apoio Da Cabina
Apoio Do Motor
Traseiro

Banco Central

Banco Do Motorista

Bloco De Interruptores

Bocal

Bocal De Enchimento
De Reservatoério Do
Comb.

Bracadeira De Suporte

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Nome da substancia
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Boric acid

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-][(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Boric acid

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Lead titanium trioxide

Chromium trioxide

Chromium trioxide

Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Silicic acid, lead salt
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Imidazolidine-2-thione

REACH Information Art. 33

N.2 CAS
15571-58-1

80-05-7
96-45-7
10043-35-3

15571-58-1

27107-89-7

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
10043-35-3

117-81-7
12060-00-3
1333-82-0
1333-82-0

123-77-3
80-05-7
123-77-3
1317-36-8
11120-22-2
96-45-7
96-45-7

96-45-7
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Bujao De Fechamento Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Caixa De Mudancas Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Caixa Termica Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5- 27107-89-7
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)
Calefacao Independente
Cadmium 7440-43-9
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Catalisador De Reducao
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Catalisador De Reducao Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres 142844-00-6
De Particulas
Cavalete Da Mola 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Chave A Raios 1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Infravermelhos
Chicote Elétrico 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18- 13560-89-9
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Compressor Do Agente
De Refrigeracao
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Dibutyl phthalate (DBP) 84-74-2

Condensador Do Agente Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
De Refrigeracao
Console 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Corte De Folheado Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Adesivo
Destravamentos Com  Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5
Alavanca De Dedo
Direcao Hidraulica 1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18- 13560-89-9
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene
Eixo Boric acid 10043-35-3
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Mercedes-Benz Trucks REACH Information Art. 33 09/2018



Eixo

Eixo De Transmissao
Compl

Eixo De Transmissao De
Junta Universal, Com
Mancal

Eixo Posterior
Tracionado

Espiral De Contato

Farol

Farolim De Nevoeiro

Feltro

Fita Retentora
Haste Articulada
Hastes De Mudanca

lluminacao Do Contorno

Instalagao De Ar
Condicionado

Instrumento

Interruptor De
Comando
Lampada De Indicacao

Lampada De Pisca-
Pisca

Lampada
Incandescente
Leito

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Dicyclohexyl phthalate
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Boric acid

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

diene

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Silicic acid, lead salt
Disodium tetraborate
Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Hexahydromethylphthalic anhydride [1], Hexahydro-4-methylphthalic
anhydride [2], Hexahydro-1-methylphthalic anhydride [3], Hexahydro-

3-methylphthalic anhydride [4]
Disodium octaborate
4-Nonylphenol
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead sulfochromate yellow

Diboron trioxide
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Cadmium

Lead titanium trioxide
Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Lead titanium zirconium oxide
4-Nonylphenol
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide
Diboron trioxide
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
4-Nonylphenol

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Diboron trioxide
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Diboron trioxide
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Disodium tetraborate
Disodium tetraborate

4-Nonylphenol

REACH Information Art. 33

84-61-7
117-81-7

117-81-7

10043-35-3

80-05-7
13560-89-9

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
96-45-7
11120-22-2
1330-43-4
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
25550-51-0

12008-41-2
9016-45-9
96-45-7
1344-37-2

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

7440-43-9
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12626-81-2
9016-45-9
123-77-3
1303-86-2
110-71-4
9016-45-9
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
80-05-7

1317-36-8
1330-43-4
1330-43-4

9016-45-9

09/2018



Levantador Do Vidro Da
Janela
Luminaria Interna

Manga Para
Identificacao
Material De Fixacao

Médulo De Comando

Motor Diesel

Motor Do Limpa-Vidros
Mudanca De Cambio
Placa Abafadora

Radiador Do Meio
Refrigerante, Arrefecido
A Ar

Radio

Recipiente De Agua Do
Limpa Para-Brisa

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Boric acid
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
Lead titanium trioxide

Diboron trioxide

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

4-Nonylphenol

Silicic acid, lead salt

Cadmium

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres

Lead titanium trioxide

Diboron trioxide

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

N,N-dimethylacetamide

Boric acid

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

N,N-dimethylformamide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

4-Nonylphenol

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

Cobalt(ll) dinitrate

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Imidazolidine-2-thione

4-Nonylphenol

4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Cadmium

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
N,N-dimethylacetamide
Imidazolidine-2-thione

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
10043-35-3
96-45-7

1317-36-8
2451-62-9
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
110-71-4
1317-36-8
13560-89-9

84852-15-3
11120-22-2
7440-43-9
142844-00-6
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-05-7
1317-36-8
127-19-5
10043-35-3
15571-58-1

68-12-2
96-45-7
37205-87-1
117-81-7
2451-62-9
27107-89-7

556-67-2
10141-05-6
96-45-7
96-45-7
9016-45-9
9002-93-1
7440-43-9

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
127-19-5
96-45-7
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Recipiente De Oleo 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4- 15571-58-1
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

Rede Porta-Bagagens  N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5

Reforco De Quadro 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9

Reservatério De
Expansao Do Liquido De

Arrefecime. Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5

Retarder Hidrodinamico Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Retrovisor Externo 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

Revestimento Do Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Assoalho

Revestimento Do Painel 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7

De Instrumentos

Secador De Ar Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Comprimido
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3

Sensor Da Pressao Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2

Sensor De Temperatura Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Sensor Protecao Do Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Interior

Sistema Eletronico Do

Sensor Do Angulo Da

Direcao 4.4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18- 13560-89-9
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Suporte 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9

Tomada Cega Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Transmissao De 4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol, ethoxylated 9036-19-5

Distribuicao

Tubo Flexivel Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Valvula De Comando De Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Reboque

Vaélvula De Controle De Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Pressao

Valvula De Pneu Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Valvula De Ventilacao  Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Ventilador Axial Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
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Ventilador Axial Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
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Stimata clienta, stimate client,

Legea care a intrat in vigoare la 1 iunie 2007 referitoare la Regulamentul UE (CE) nr. 1907 /2006 privind substantele
chimice (REACH - inregistrarea, evaluarea, autorizarea si restrictionarea substantelor chimice) si-a stabilit drept
obiectiv protectia sanatatii oamenilor si a mediului inconjurator impotriva potentialelor riscuri cauzate de substantele
chimice.

Daimler AG sustineobiectivele REACH. Articolul 33 din lege prevede informarea dumneavoastrd, in calitate de client,
cu privire la substantele care prezinta motive de ingrijorare deosebita (SVHC) continute in produsele noastre.
Obiectivul acestei cerinte este de a asigura manipularea in siguranta a substantelor definite, pe tot parcursul ciclului
de viata al produsului.

Pe baza cerintelor legale si luand in considerare informatiile puse la dispozitie de furnizorii Daimler AG, au fost
identificate urmatoarele substante, care se pot gasi intr-un procent de greutate mai mare de 0,1 in componentele
individuale ale acestui autovehicul. in cazul utilizarii corespunzéitoare a autovehiculului, nu existd niciun pericol pentru
om si mediu. Informatii suplimentare despre utilizarea sigura a autovehiculului pot fi gasite Tn manualul de utilizare.

Tineti cont de faptul ca aproape toate grupele noastre de produse contin plumb (nr. CAS: 7439-92-1).

Grup de produse Numele substantei Nr. CAS
Airbag Sofer 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Alternator Cu Redresor Boric acid 10043-35-3
$i Actuator

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4- 15571-58-1

stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5- 27107-89-7

dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)

Antena Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Aparat De Cuplare Cutie
De Viteze, Hidraulic
Boric acid 10043-35-3
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Arbore Cardanic Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Complet
Arbore Cardanic Cu Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Lagar
Banda Amortizare 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Bara Articulata Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Bec Cu Incandescenta Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4
Bloc Contacte Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2
Brida Suport Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Bucsa Marcare Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Cablaj Electric 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18- 13560-89-9
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Calculator Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
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Calculator

Capitonaj Panou De
Instrumente
Catalizator

Catalizator Particule
Cheie Infrarosu
Compresor De
Refrigerent

Condensator Agent De
Racire
Conducta Flexibila

Consola

Contactor Comanda
Cuseta

Cutie De Distributie
Cutie De Viteze

Deszavorare Cu Parghie
Deget
Directie Hidraulica

Dop De inchidere
Dozator
Far

Garnitura De Trecere
Incélzire in Stationare

Indicator

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

4-Nonylphenol

Silicic acid, lead salt

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Dibutyl phthalate (DBP)

Diboron trioxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

4-Nonylphenol
4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol, ethoxylated
Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Boric acid

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diisobutyl phthalate

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead titanium trioxide

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Silicic acid, lead salt

Disodium tetraborate
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Cadmium

Lead titanium trioxide

Diboron trioxide
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Imidazolidine-2-thione
4-Nonylphenol

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

REACH Information Art. 33

110-71-4
1317-36-8
13560-89-9

84852-15-3
11120-22-2
80-05-7

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
142844-00-6
110-71-4

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
117-81-7
84-74-2
1303-86-2

96-45-7
117-81-7
2451-62-9
1317-36-8
9016-45-9
9036-19-5
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
10043-35-3
96-45-7
84-69-5

13560-89-9

96-45-7
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
96-45-7
11120-22-2
1330-43-4
96-45-7
7440-43-9
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-05-7
1317-36-8
96-45-7
9016-45-9
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
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Instalatie De
Climatizare

Instrument

Intarire Sasiu
Lada Frigorifica

Lagar Motor Spate
Lampa Ceata Spate

Lampa De Gabarit

Lampa Habitaclu

Lampa Semnalizare

Levier Schimbator De
Viteze

Macara De Geam
Material De Fixare

Motor Diesel

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Cadmium

Lead titanium trioxide

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

4-Nonylphenol

Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide

Diboron trioxide

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
4-Nonylphenol
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
Diboron trioxide

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-

ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)
Chromium trioxide

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Hexahydromethylphthalic anhydride [1], Hexahydro-4-methylphthalic
anhydride [2], Hexahydro-1-methylphthalic anhydride [3], Hexahydro-

3-methylphthalic anhydride [4]
Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Boric acid

Diboron trioxide
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Disodium tetraborate
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
Cadmium

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres

Lead titanium trioxide

Diboron trioxide

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

N,N-dimethylacetamide

Boric acid

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

N,N-dimethylformamide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

4-Nonylphenol

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)

REACH Information Art. 33

7440-43-9

12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12626-81-2
9016-45-9
123-77-3
1303-86-2
110-71-4
9016-45-9
2451-62-9
1303-86-2
27107-89-7

1333-82-0
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
25550-51-0

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
10043-35-3
1303-86-2
80-05-7
1317-36-8
1330-43-4
96-45-7

1317-36-8
1317-36-8
2451-62-9
7440-43-9
142844-00-6
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-05-7
1317-36-8
127-19-5
10043-35-3
15571-58-1

68-12-2
96-45-7
37205-87-1
117-81-7
2451-62-9
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Motor Diesel reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5- 27107-89-7
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-

ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Cobalt(ll) dinitrate 10141-05-6
Motor $tergator Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Oglinda Exterioara 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Panou Podea Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Pasla Disodium octaborate 12008-41-2
Placa Amortizare 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 9002-93-1
Plasa Bagaje N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Priza Oarba Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Punte Boric acid 10043-35-3
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Dicyclohexyl phthalate 84-61-7
Punte Tractata Boric acid 10043-35-3
Radiator Agent De Cadmium 7440-43-9
Racire, Racit Cu Aer
Radio Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Recipient Apa Curatare Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Retarder Hidrodinamic Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Rezervor Ulei 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4- 15571-58-1
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)
$a De Cuplare 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4- 15571-58-1
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)
Scaun Central Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
Scaun $ofer 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
Schimbare De Viteza Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Sectiune Folie Adeziva Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Senzor De Temperatura Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Senzor Protectie Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Habitaclu
Senzorul De Presiune  Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Diferentiala
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2
Sistem Electronic
Senzor Unghi De Virare
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
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Sistem Electronic 1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18- 13560-89-9

Senzor Unghi De Virare Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Spirala De Contact 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18- 13560-89-9
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Stut Umplere Rezervor Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Combustibil

Supapa Aerisire Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Supapa Anvelopa Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Supapa Comanda Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Remorca

Supapa De Comanda Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Presiune

Suport 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9

Suport De Arc 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9

Suspensie Cabina Chromium trioxide 1333-82-0

Tija De Comanda Lead sulfochromate yellow 1344-37-2

Uscator Aer Comprimat Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 10043-35-3

Vas De Expansiune

Lichid De Racire Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5

Ventilator Axial Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
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Kara kunder,

den 1 juni 2007 tradde lagstiftningen for EU:s kemikalieférordning (EG) nr. 1907 /2006 (REACh - registrering,
utvardering, tillstdnd och begransningar av kemiska @mnen) i kraft, som syftar till att skydda manniskors halsa och
miljon fran mojliga faror som uppstar vid anvandning av kemikalier.

Daimler AG stodjer malen hos REACh. Artikel 33 i lagstiftningen foreskriver att du som kund ska informeras om
sarskilt farliga amnen (SVHC) i vara produkter. Syftet med denna féreskrift ar att sédkerstélla sdker hantering av de
definierade @mnena under produktens hela livscykel.

Utifran de réttsliga foreskrifterna och information fran Daimler AG:s leverantérer, identifierades féljande &mnen, som i
enskilda produkter i detta fordon kan ha en viktprocent p& mer &n 0,1. Om fordonet anvénds som avsett féreligger det
ingen fara for manniskor eller miljon. Mer information om saker anvandning av ditt fordon hittar du i bruksanvisningen.

Tank pa att nastan alla produktgrupper omfattar produkter som innehaller amnet bly (CAS-nr: 7439-92-1).

Produktgrupp Substance Name CAS Nr.
Antenn Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Axel Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Boric acid 10043-35-3
Dicyclohexyl phthalate 84-61-7
Axialflakt Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Badd 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Blinduttag Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Blinker Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4
Dackventil Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Dampningsband 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Dampplatta 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 9002-93-1
Dieselmotor Cadmium 7440-43-9
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
4-Nonylphenol 37205-87-1
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2
Boric acid 1004 3-35-3
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
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reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

Cobalt(ll) dinitrate

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Diboron trioxide

Hexahydromethylphthalic anhydride [1], Hexahydro-4-methylphthalic
anhydride [2], Hexahydro-1-methylphthalic anhydride [3], Hexahydro-

3-methylphthalic anhydride [4]

Lead titanium trioxide

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Imidazolidine-2-thione

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
Disodium octaborate
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide

4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol, ethoxylated

Diisobutyl phthalate

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Disodium tetraborate

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

4-Nonylphenol
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
Imidazolidine-2-thione

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Diboron trioxide

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
Diboron trioxide

4-Nonylphenol

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)

REACH Information Art. 33

27107-89-7

156571-58-1

142844-00-6
556-67-2
10141-05-6
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
25550-51-0

12060-00-3

13560-89-9
80-05-7
13560-89-9

96-45-7
80-05-7
1317-36-8
2451-62-9
12008-41-2
2451-62-9
1317-36-8
80-05-7
80-05-7
123-77-3
9036-19-5
84-69-5
96-45-7
1330-43-4
117-81-7
9016-45-9
2451-62-9
96-45-7
13560-89-9

1317-36-8

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
110-71-4
1303-86-2
9016-45-9
110-71-4
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Interiorlarmsensor Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Kardanaxel Kompl Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Kardanaxel Med Lager Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Kladsel 4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Instrumentpanel
Klimatanlaggning Cadmium 7440-43-9
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Konsol 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Kontaktblock Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2
Kontaktspiral 1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene 13560-89-9
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Kupélampa Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Boric acid 10043-35-3
Kylbox Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5- 27107-89-7
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)
Kylkompressor Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Dibutyl phthalate (DBP) 84-74-2
Kylmedelskondensator Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Kylvatskeexpansions-
karl Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5
Kylvatskekylare, Cadmium 7440-43-9
Luftkyld
Lagring Férarhytt Chromium trioxide 1333-82-0
Lankstang Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Limfolie, Tillskuren Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Lopaxel Boric acid 10043-35-3
Manoverknapp Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Maérkhylsa Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Mellansiate Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
Motorupphéangning Bak Chromium trioxide 1333-82-0
Natficka N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Oljebehallare 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4- 15571-58-1
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)
Parkeringsvarmare Cadmium 7440-43-9
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
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REACH Information Art. 33

09/2018



Parkeringsvarmare

Partikelreduktions-
katalysator

Plugg
Radio

Ramfoérstyvning
Reduktionskatalysator
Sidomarkeringslykta
Slangledning

Spolarvatskebehallare
Stralkastare

Styrenhet

Styrventil
Slapvagnsbroms
Tankpafyllningsnippel
Temperaturgivare
Torkarmotor
Tryckluftstork

Tryckreglerventil

Trycksensor

Vandskivekoppling

Véxellada

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Diboron trioxide
4.4'-isopropylidenediphenol
4-Nonylphenol

Lead titanium trioxide

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Diboron trioxide
N,N-dimethylacetamide
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Diboron trioxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diboron trioxide

Silicic acid, lead salt

Disodium tetraborate

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

diene

Diboron trioxide

4-Nonylphenol

Lead titanium trioxide

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
Silicic acid, lead salt

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Diboron trioxide

Boric acid

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Diboron trioxide

N,N-dimethylacetamide

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
N,N-dimethylformamide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diboron trioxide

Boric acid

REACH Information Art. 33

1303-86-2
80-05-7
9016-45-9
12060-00-3
142844-00-6

96-45-7
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
127-19-5
2451-62-9
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
96-45-7
117-81-7
96-45-7
1317-36-8
96-45-7
1303-86-2
11120-22-2
1330-43-4
1317-36-8
13560-89-9

1303-86-2
84852-15-3
12060-00-3
110-71-4
11120-22-2
1317-36-8

96-45-7
1317-36-8
96-45-7
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
10043-35-3
117-81-7
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
127-19-5
110-71-4
68-12-2
156571-58-1

1317-36-8
96-45-7
1303-86-2
10043-35-3
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Vixelladsstyrenhet
Hydraulisk

Vaxelspak
Vaxelstromsgenerator
M Likriktare O
Regulator

Vaxling
Vaxlingslankage
Ventilationsventil
Ytterbackspegel

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Boric acid
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Boric acid

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead sulfochromate yellow

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

4-Nonylphenol

REACH Information Art. 33

117-81-7
10043-35-3
96-45-7

10043-35-3
27107-89-7

15571-58-1

96-45-7
1344-37-2
117-81-7
80-05-7
9016-45-9
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Vézena zakaznicka, vazeny zakaznik,

cielom zékona, ktory vstpil do platnosti diia 1. jina 2007 a ktorym sa implementuje nariadenie EU (ES) &.
1907/2006 o chemikalidch (REACH - registracia, hodnotenie, autorizécia a obmedzenie chemikalii), je zabezpedit

ochranu ludského zdravia a Zivotného prostredia pred moznymi rizikami vyplyvajacimi z chemikalii.

Spolo&nost Daimler AG podporuje ciele REACH. Clanok 33 vo vyssie uvedenom nariadeni stanovuje povinnost
informovat vas ako zakaznikov o latkach vzbudzujicich velmi velké obavy (Substances of Very High Concern - SVHC),
ktoré sa nachadzaju v nasich vyrobkoch. Cielom tohto nariadenia je zabezpecit bezpeénli manipuléciu so
zadefinovanymi latkami pocas celej doby Zivotnosti vyrobku.

Na zaklade zdkonnych nariadeni a pri zohladneni idajov od dodavatelov spolo€nosti Daimler AG boli identifikované
nasledujuce latky, ktoré sa v koncentracii vyssej ako 0,1 hmotnostného percenta mézu nachadzat v jednotlivych
vyrobkoch tvoriacich toto vozidlo. Pri pouZivani vozidla v stlade s jeho uréenim nehrozi pre ¢loveka a Zivotné
prostredie Ziadne nebezped&enstvo. DalSie informacie o bezpednom pouZivani vasho vozidla najdete vo vasom navode

na pouzivanie.

Upozoriiujeme, Ze v takmer v8etkych produktovych skupinach naSich produktov sa nachadza latka olovo

(&. CAS: 7439-92-1).

Skupina vyrobkov
Airbag Vodica
Alternator S
Usmernovaéom A
Regulatorom

Anténa
Blok Spinac¢a

Box Chladiaci

Chladi€¢ Chladiva,
Chladeny Vzduchom

Drziak

Elektronika, Snimaé
Uhla Natocenia Volantu

Filc
Félia Lepiaca Rezana
Hrdlo PInenia Nadrze

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Nazov latky
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Boric acid

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Silicic acid, lead salt

Diboron trioxide

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)
Cadmium

4-Nonylphenol
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Disodium octaborate

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Imidazolidine-2-thione

REACH Information Art. 33

Gislo CAS
80-05-7

10043-35-3
27107-89-7

15571-58-1

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
11120-22-2
1303-86-2
27107-89-7

7440-43-9

9016-45-9
2451-62-9

13560-89-9
80-05-7
12008-41-2
117-81-7
96-45-7
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Hriadel Kibovy S
LoZiskom

Hriadel Kibovy Vst
Katalyzator Redukény

Katalyzator Redukény
Castic
Klimatizacia

Kraé Infraéerveny

Kompresor Klimatizacie

Kondenzator Chladiva
Konzola

Kozlik PruZiny
Krytina Podlahova
Kuarenie Nezavislé

Lezadlo
Material Upeviovaci

Miska Pridrziavacia
Motor Dieselovy

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Diboron trioxide

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres

Cadmium

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Diboron trioxide

4-Nonylphenol

Lead titanium trioxide

Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Diboron trioxide

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Dibutyl phthalate (DBP)

Diboron trioxide
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Cadmium

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diboron trioxide

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

4-Nonylphenol

Lead titanium trioxide

4-Nonylphenol

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Cadmium

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diboron trioxide

4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

4-Nonylphenol

N,N-dimethylacetamide

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Lead titanium trioxide

N,N-dimethylformamide

Boric acid
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-

ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

REACH Information Art. 33

117-81-7

117-81-7
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
142844-00-6

7440-43-9
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
9016-45-9
12060-00-3
123-77-3
12626-81-2
110-71-4
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
117-81-7
84-74-2
1303-86-2
2451-62-9
2451-62-9
117-81-7
7440-43-9
1317-36-8
96-45-7
1303-86-2
80-05-7
9016-45-9
12060-00-3
9016-45-9
1317-36-8
2451-62-9
96-45-7
7440-43-9
1317-36-8
96-45-7
1303-86-2
80-05-7
37205-87-1
127-19-5
117-81-7
12060-00-3
68-12-2
10043-35-3
2451-62-9
27107-89-7

15571-58-1

09/2018



Motor Dieselovy

Motorcek Stieracov
Nadrzka Ostrekovacov
Néaprava

Néaprava Vleéena
Oblozenie, Doska
Pristrojova
Odomykanie S Palcom
Riadiacim

Paka Radiaca

Paska TImiaca

Platna Izola¢na

Prevodovka

Prevodovka
Rozdel'ovacia
Pristroj

Puzdro

Puzdro Oznacovacie
Radenia Prevodovky
Radio

Retardér
Hydrodynamicky
Riadenie Hydraulické

Riadiaci Pristroj

Sedadlo Stredové
Sedadlo Vodic¢a

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Cobalt(ll) dinitrate
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diisobutyl phthalate

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Boric acid

Dicyclohexyl phthalate

Boric acid
4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Diisobutyl phthalate

Imidazolidine-2-thione

4-Nonylphenol

4-Nonylphenol
4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diboron trioxide

Boric acid

4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol, ethoxylated

Diboron trioxide

4-Nonylphenol

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Diboron trioxide

N,N-dimethylacetamide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Diboron trioxide

4-Nonylphenol

Lead titanium trioxide

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
Silicic acid, lead salt

Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide

4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide

REACH Information Art. 33

142844-00-6
556-67-2
10141-05-6
96-45-7
96-45-7
96-45-7
84-69-5
117-81-7
10043-35-3
84-61-7
10043-35-3
80-05-7

84-69-5

96-45-7
9016-45-9
9016-45-9
9002-93-1
1317-36-8
96-45-7
1303-86-2
10043-35-3
9036-19-5

1303-86-2
9016-45-9
110-71-4
96-45-7
96-45-7
96-45-7
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
127-19-5
1317-36-8

13560-89-9

1317-36-8
13560-89-9

1303-86-2
84852-15-3
12060-00-3
110-71-4
11120-22-2
123-77-3
80-05-7
123-77-3
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Senzor Ochrany Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Vnuitorného Priestoru

Senzor Teploty Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Siet BatoZinova N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Snima¢ Tlaku Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2
Spina¢ Ovladaci Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Spirala Kontaktna 1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18- 13560-89-9
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene
4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Svetlo Obrysové Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Svetlo Smerové Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4
Svetlo Vnutorné Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Boric acid 1004 3-35-3
Svetlo Zadné Hmlové Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Hexahydromethylphthalic anhydride [1], Hexahydro-4-methylphthalic 25550-51-0
anhydride [2], Hexahydro-1-methylphthalic anhydride [3], Hexahydro-
3-methylphthalic anhydride [4]

Svetlomet Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2
Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4
Svietidlo Vystrazné Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Tocénica 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4- 15571-58-1
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)
Tyé Kibova Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Tyce Radenia Lead sulfochromate yellow 1344-37-2
Ulozenie Kabiny Vodiéa Chromium trioxide 1333-82-0
Ulozenie Motora Vzadu Chromium trioxide 1333-82-0
Vedenie Hadicové Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Ventil Odvzdusiovaci  Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Ventil Pneumatiky Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Ventil Riadiaci Privesu Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Ventil Riadiaci Tlaku Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Ventilator Axialny Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
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Ventilator Axialny
Vyrovnavacia Nadrzka
Chladiaceho Média

VysuSovacé Stlaceného
Vzduchu

Zariadenie Davkovacie
Zariadenie Na Radenie
Prevodov, Hydraulické

Zasobnik Oleja
Zasuvka Slepa
Zatka Zatvaracia
Zdvihak Okna
Ziarovka
Zosilnenie Ramu

Zrkadlo Vonkajsie

Zvazok Vedeni
Elektricky

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Diisobutyl phthalate

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Diboron trioxide

Boric acid

Lead titanium trioxide

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Boric acid

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Disodium tetraborate
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

4-Nonylphenol

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Imidazolidine-2-thione

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

REACH Information Art. 33

12626-81-2

96-45-7
84-69-5

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
10043-35-3
12060-00-3
117-81-7

10043-35-3
156571-58-1

96-45-7
117-81-7
96-45-7
1317-36-8
1330-43-4
2451-62-9
80-05-7
9016-45-9

13560-89-9
96-45-7
80-05-7
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Spostovana stranka!

Namen zakona o Uredbi (ES) §t. 1907/2006 o kemikalijah, (REACH - registracija, evalvacija, avtorizacija in
omejevanje kemikalij), ki je zacel veljati 1. junija 2007, je varovanje zdravja ljudi in zas¢ita okolja pred moznimi

tveganji zaradi kemikalij.

Podjetje Daimler AG sledi ciljem uredbe o REACH. Clen 33 zakonodajnega akta predvideva, da vas je treba kot stranko
obves¢ati o snoveh, ki vzbujajo veliko zaskrbljenost (SVHC) in jih vsebujejo nasi izdelki. Cilj te doloCbe je zagotoviti
varno ravnanje z opredeljenimi snovmi v celotni Zivljenjski dobi izdelka.

Na podlagi pravnih zahtev in ob upoStevanju informacij, ki jih posreduje podjetje Daimler AG, so bile opredeljene
naslednje snovi, katerih koncentracija bi lahko bila ve¢ja od 0,1 masnega % v posameznem izdelku. Pri predvideni
uporabi vozila ni nevarnosti za ljudi in okolje. Ve¢ informacij o uporabi svojega vozila lahko najdete v vaSih navodilih za

uporabo.

Prosimo, upoStevajte, da skoraj vse naSe druZine izdelkov vsebujejo svinec (St. CAS: 7439-92-1).

Skupina izdelkov
Aksialni Ventilator

Alternator Z
Usmernikom In
Regulatorjem

Antena

Cevna Objemka
Cevovod

Dizelski Motor

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Ime snovi

Lead titanium trioxide
Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Lead titanium zirconium oxide
4-Nonylphenol

Boric acid

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)
Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Cadmium

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres

Lead titanium trioxide

Diboron trioxide

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

N,N-dimethylacetamide

Boric acid

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

N,N-dimethylformamide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

4-Nonylphenol

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)

REACH Information Art. 33

CAS st.
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12626-81-2
9016-45-9

10043-35-3
15571-58-1

27107-89-7

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
96-45-7
96-45-7
117-81-7
7440-43-9
142844-00-6
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-05-7
1317-36-8
127-19-5
10043-35-3
156571-58-1

68-12-2
96-45-7
37205-87-1
117-81-7
2451-62-9
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Dizelski Motor

Dozirna Naprava
Drzalo

Dusilni Trak
Ekspanzijska Posoda
Hladilnega Sredstva

Elektricni Kabelski Snop

Elektronika, Senzor
Kota Zasuka Volana

Enota Za Pomik Stekel
Gred S Kardanskim
Zgibom Z Lezajem
Gretje Na Mestu

Hidravliéno Krmiljenje

Hidrodinamicni
Retarder
Hladilni Zaboj

Hladilnik Hladilne
Tekocine, Zraéno Hlajen

Identifikacijski Tulec

Infrardeci Kljué
InStrument

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

Cobalt(ll) dinitrate

Lead titanium trioxide

4-Nonylphenol
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
4-Nonylphenol

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Diisobutyl phthalate
4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Imidazolidine-2-thione

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Cadmium

Lead titanium trioxide

Diboron trioxide
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Imidazolidine-2-thione
4-Nonylphenol
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Diboron trioxide

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)
Cadmium

Imidazolidine-2-thione

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
Diboron trioxide

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
4-Nonylphenol

REACH Information Art. 33

27107-89-7

556-67-2
10141-05-6
12060-00-3
9016-45-9
2451-62-9
9016-45-9

96-45-7
84-69-5
80-05-7

13560-89-9

96-45-7

80-05-7
13560-89-9

1317-36-8
117-81-7

7440-43-9
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
80-05-7
1317-36-8
96-45-7
9016-45-9
13560-89-9

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
27107-89-7

7440-43-9

96-45-7
110-71-4
1303-86-2
110-71-4
9016-45-9

09/2018



Izolacijska Plosca

Izrez Samolepilne Folije
Kardanska Gred, V
Celoti

Klimatska Naprava

Klobucevina
Kompresor Hladilnega
Sredstva

Kondenzator Hladilnega
Sredstva
Kontaktna Spirala

Konturna Lué

Konzola

Krmilni Ventil
Priklopnika

Krmilni Ventil Tlaka
Krmilnik

Lezajnik Vzmeti
LezisCe
Menjalnik

Menjalnik premik
Motor Brisalnikov
Mreza Za Prtljago
Nastavek Za Polnjenje
Rezervoarja

Notranja Lu¢

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

4-Nonylphenol

4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Cadmium

Lead titanium trioxide
Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Lead titanium zirconium oxide
4-Nonylphenol
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide
Disodium octaborate

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Dibutyl phthalate (DBP)

Diboron trioxide

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

diene
Diboron trioxide
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Lead titanium trioxide
Diboron trioxide

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

diene
4-Nonylphenol
Silicic acid, lead salt

1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)

4-Nonylphenol

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Boric acid
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Imidazolidine-2-thione
N,N-dimethylacetamide
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diboron trioxide
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

REACH Information Art. 33

9016-45-9
9002-93-1
117-81-7
117-81-7

7440-43-9
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12626-81-2
9016-45-9
123-77-3
12008-41-2

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
117-81-7
84-74-2
1303-86-2

80-05-7
13560-89-9

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
2451-62-9
1317-36-8

117-81-7
12060-00-3
1303-86-2
110-71-4
1317-36-8
13560-89-9

84852-15-3
11120-22-2
2451-62-9
9016-45-9
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
10043-35-3
96-45-7
96-45-7
96-45-7
127-19-5
96-45-7

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
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Notranja Lu¢ Boric acid 1004 3-35-3

Obloga, Armaturna 4.4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Ploséa
Odklepanje S Prstno Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5
Roédico
Ojacitev Okvirja 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Opozorilna Lucka Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Pnevmatski Susilnik Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Boric acid 1004 3-35-3
Posoda Za Olje 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4- 15571-58-1
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)
Posoda Za Teko€ino Za Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Spiranje
Prema Boric acid 1004 3-35-3
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Dicyclohexyl phthalate 84-61-7
Prestavna Rodica Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Prestavno Drogovje Lead sulfochromate yellow 1344-37-2
Pritrdilni Material Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Radio Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Razdelilno Gonilo 4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol, ethoxylated 9036-19-5
Redukcijski Katalizator Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Redukcijski Katalizator Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres 142844-00-6
Za Trde Delce
Sedlasta Sklopka 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4- 15571-58-1
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)
Senzor Tlaka Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME) 110-71-4
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
N,N-dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
N,N-dimethylformamide 68-12-2
Senzor Varovala Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Notranjosti
Slepa Vtic¢nica Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Smernik Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4
Sredinski Sedez Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
Stikalna Naprava Boric acid 10043-35-3
Menjalnika, Hidravliéna
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Stikalni Blok Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

REACH Information Art. 33
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Stikalni Blok Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Talna Obloga Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Temperaturni Senzor Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Tulec Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Upravljalno Stikalo Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Ventil Pnevmatike Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Ventil Za PrezraCevanje Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Voznikov Sedez 4.4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
Voznikov Zraéni Meh 4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Vpetje Motorja Zadaj Chromium trioxide 1333-82-0
Vpetje Voznikove Chromium trioxide 1333-82-0
Kabine
Zadnja Meglenka Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8

Hexahydromethylphthalic anhydride [1], Hexahydro-4-methylphthalic 25550-51-0
anhydride [2], Hexahydro-1-methylphthalic anhydride [3], Hexahydro-
3-methylphthalic anhydride [4]

Zadnja Negnana Prema Boric acid 10043-35-3
Zaporni Cep Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Zarnica Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4
Zaromet Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2
Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4
Zgibni Drog Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Zunanje Ogledalo 4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
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Estimada cliente /Estimado cliente:

La ley sobre el Reglamento de la Unién Europea n.® 1907 /2006, que entré en vigor el 1 de junio de 2007 (REACh -
Registro, evaluacion, autorizacion y restriccidn de las sustancias y preparados quimicos), tiene como fin garantizar un
nivel elevado de proteccion de la salud humana y el medio ambiente frente a posibles riesgos debidos a las
sustancias y los preparados quimicos.

Daimler AG soporta y promueve los objetivos de REACh. El articulo 33 de la regulacion trata de la obligacién de
informarle a usted como cliente sobre las sustancias altamente preocupantes (SVHC) contenidas en nuestros
productos. El objetivo de esta prescripcion es garantizar una manipulacién segura de las sustancias definidas durante
el ciclo de vida completo del producto.

De conformidad con las prescripciones legales, y teniendo en cuenta las informaciones de los proveedores de Daimler
AG, se han identificado las sustancias siguientes, que pueden formar parte de articulos individuales de este vehiculo
en una proporcién mayor del 0,1 por ciento en peso. De la utilizacion del vehiculo de acuerdo con el uso previsto no
se deriva peligro alguno para el hombre o el medio ambiente. Encontrara informacién adicional acerca del uso seguro
de su vehiculo en su manual de instrucciones.

Tengan en cuenta que casi todos los grupos de productos a que pertenecen nuestros productos contienen la
substancia plomo (n.° de registro CAS: 7439-92-1).

Categoria de productos Nombre de la sustanica N.° CAS
Abrazadera De Fijacion Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Airbag Del Conductor  4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Aire Acondicionado Cadmium 7440-43-9
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Alternador Trifasico Con

Rectificador Y

Regulador Boric acid 10043-35-3
reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE) 27107-89-7
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1
Antena Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Chromium trioxide 1333-82-0
Apoyo De Motor Trasero
Apoyo De Muelle 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9
Arbol De Transmisién  Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Vst
Arbol Transmisién Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
C.Articulac. Cruceta Y
Cojinete
Asiento Central Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
Asiento Del Conductor 4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Diazene-1,2-dicarboxamide 123-77-3
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Barra Articulada

Imidazolidine-2-thione

96-45-7

Bloque De Interruptores Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Silicic acid, lead salt 11120-22-2

Bombilla Disodium tetraborate 1330-43-4

Caja De Enchufe Ciega Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Caja De Transferencia  4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol, ethoxylated 9036-19-5

Calefaccion Auxiliar Cadmium 7440-43-9
Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9
Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3

Cambio Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Boric acid 1004 3-35-3

Cambio De Velocidades Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Catalizador De

Reduccion Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Catalizador De Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres 142844-00-6

Reduccién De

Particulas

Cinta Amortiguadora 4-Nonylphenol 9016-45-9

Compresor De Agente

Frigorigeno Lead monoxide (lead oxide) 1317-36-8
Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7
Dibutyl phthalate (DBP) 84-74-2

Condensador De Agente Diboron trioxide 1303-86-2

Frigorigeno

Consola 1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC) 2451-62-9

Corte De Lamina Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7

Adhesiva
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-

Depésito De Aceite stannatetradecanoate (DOTE) 15571-58-1

Depésito De Agua De Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Lavado

Depdsito De Expansion

De Liquido Refrigerante Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Diisobutyl phthalate 84-69-5

Desbloqueo Con 84-69-5

Palanca De Dedo Diisobutyl phthalate
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-

Direccion Hidraulica diene 13560-89-9

Dosificador Lead titanium trioxide 12060-00-3

Eje Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
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Eje

Eje Remolcado
Elevalunas
Espiral De Contacto

Faro

Fieltro
Indicador Luminoso

Instrumento

Interruptor De Mando

Juego De Cables
Eléctricos

Lampara De Cabina

Lampara De Galibo

Lampara De
Intermitente

Litera
Llave Por Infrarrojos
Luz Antiniebla Trasera

Manguito

Manguito De
Identificacién
Material De Fijacion

Motor De
Limpiaparabrisas
Motor Diesel

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Diisobutyl phthalate

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Boric acid

Dicyclohexyl phthalate

Boric acid

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diboron trioxide

Silicic acid, lead salt

Disodium tetraborate

Disodium octaborate

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Diboron trioxide

Diboron trioxide

4-Nonylphenol
1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Imidazolidine-2-thione
4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Diboron trioxide

Boric acid

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Diboron trioxide

4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Disodium tetraborate

4-Nonylphenol

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Diboron trioxide

Hexahydromethylphthalic anhydride [1], Hexahydro-4-methylphthalic
anhydride [2], Hexahydro-1-methylphthalic anhydride [3], Hexahydro-

3-methylphthalic anhydride [4]
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Cadmium

REACH Information Art. 33

84-69-5
117-81-7
10043-35-3
84-61-7
10043-35-3
1317-36-8

13560-89-9
80-05-7
1317-36-8
96-45-7
1303-86-2
11120-22-2
1330-43-4
12008-41-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
9016-45-9
110-71-4
1317-36-8

13560-89-9
96-45-7
80-05-7
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
10043-35-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-05-7
1330-43-4
9016-45-9
110-71-4
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

25550-51-0
96-45-7
96-45-7

1317-36-8
2451-62-9
96-45-7

7440-43-9
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Motor Diesel

Nevera Portatil

Palanca Del Cambio
Parte Electrén.Sensor
Angulo Giro Volante
Direcc.

Placa Insonorizante

Quinta Rueda
Radiador De Liquido

Refrigerante, Refrig. Por

Aire
Radio

Red Para Equipajes
Refuerzo Del Bastidor
Retardador
Hidrodinamico
Retrovisor Exterior

Revestimiento Del Piso
Revestimiento Tablero
De Instrumentos
Secador De Aire
Comprimido

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diboron trioxide

4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

4-Nonylphenol

N,N-dimethylacetamide

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Lead titanium trioxide

N,N-dimethylformamide

Boric acid
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

Aluminosilicate Refractory Ceramic Fibres
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

Cobalt(ll) dinitrate

Diboron trioxide

reaction mass of 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-
dithia-4-stannatetradecanoate and 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4-[[2-[(2-
ethylhexyl)oxy]-2-oxoethyl]thio]-4-octyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (reaction mass of DOTE and MOTE)
Imidazolidine-2-thione

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

4-Nonylphenol

4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate (DOTE)

Cadmium

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Diboron trioxide

N,N-dimethylacetamide

N,N-dimethylacetamide
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

4,4'-isopropylidenediphenol
4-Nonylphenol

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
4.,4'-isopropylidenediphenol

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Diboron trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8
96-45-7
1303-86-2
80-05-7
37205-87-1
127-19-5
117-81-7
12060-00-3
68-12-2
10043-35-3
2451-62-9

27107-89-7

156571-58-1
142844-00-6
556-67-2
10141-05-6
1303-86-2

27107-89-7
96-45-7

13560-89-9
80-05-7
9016-45-9
9002-93-1

15571-58-1
7440-43-9

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
127-19-5
127-19-5
2451-62-9
1317-36-8

80-05-7
9016-45-9
117-81-7
80-05-7

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
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Comprimido
Sensor De Presion

Sensor De Proteccién
Del Espacio Interior
Sensor De Temperatura
Soporte

Suspensioén De La
Cabina

Tapon

Tuberia Flexible

Tubuladura De Llenado
Del Depésito De
Combustible

Unidad De Control

Unidad De Control Del
Cambio Hidraulica

Valvula De Aireacion
Vélvula De Mando De
Presion

Vélvula De Mando De
Remolque

Valvula De Neumatico
Varillaje De Mando
Ventilador Axial

Mercedes-Benz Trucks

Boric acid

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Diboron trioxide

N,N-dimethylacetamide

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
N,N-dimethylformamide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

4-Nonylphenol
1,3,5-Tris(oxiran-2-ylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazinane-2,4,6-trione (TGIC)
Chromium trioxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Diboron trioxide

4-Nonylphenol

Lead titanium trioxide

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl ether (EGDME)
Silicic acid, lead salt

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Boric acid

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Bis (2-ethylhexyl)phthalate (DEHP)
Lead sulfochromate yellow

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)
Diboron trioxide

4-Nonylphenol

Lead titanium trioxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

REACH Information Art. 33

10043-35-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
127-19-5
110-71-4
68-12-2
12626-81-2

1317-36-8
9016-45-9
2451-62-9
1333-82-0

96-45-7
96-45-7
117-81-7
96-45-7

1317-36-8

13560-89-9
1303-86-2
84852-15-3
12060-00-3
110-71-4
11120-22-2

117-81-7
10043-35-3
117-81-7
117-81-7

1317-36-8

117-81-7
1344-37-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
9016-45-9
12060-00-3
12626-81-2
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